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SYNOPSISOFFACTS:  3Sgt, JOHN LEWIS MYERS, ASN 3008518, BatteyD, =
58th AAA “tn., Camp Chaffee, Arkansas, advises he
knew subject COX when they both served in the 27th
Constabulary Squadron (later changed to the 28th)
from about September 1947 to March 194€ in Germeny.
He stoted subject took an examination and won an
appointment to West Point, leaving Germany in March, 19L8
and that he has not sesn nor heard from him since that
time, and has no idea vhere he miglt be, States COX's
closest friend in Germany was a red-headed boy named
DWIGATINS (first name unknown) who was a Corporal in the
27th Constabuvlary. MYRS states he knows of nc one named
[ ]who was a friend or was close to subject.

- RUC -~

- DETAIIS: . Sgbs JOHN MW.[S MYERS, ASN 1:3008518, cattery D, 58th AAA
o . Btn.; Camp Chaffee, Arkashsas, advised that he knows sub-
' Ject COX, having served with him from about Sentermber,
1947 to March, 1948 in the 27th Constabulary Squadron (now the 28th) in
Germany, He stated he also played on the basketvall teamwith COX. MYERS.
stated that COX seemed to like the Army and was a good man, leading him to
take an examination which won him an appointment to the U.5, Military
Academy at West Point, New York, and that COX left Cermany in March, 1948
for West Point,
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" 'MYERS stated he has not seen nor heard from COX since
he left Germany and would have no idea where he might be at present. He
stated he was aware of COX bemg mssmg, hav1ng read of it in the newspaper.

MYERS Btated he knows of no one named[ | who was a
friend of s Or was close to MYERS in Germany but added that COX!'s closest
friend was a red-headed boy named UWIGGINS, who was a Corporal in the 27th
Constabulary Squadrom “He stated he does not know where TWTCGINS is at the
present time,

, It is noted that one RONALD D, IWIGGINS, ASN 19 280 863, was
listed in New York's letter to the Bureau dated 8/28/50 as having the address
of Terreton, Idaho, and it is presumed that the Butte Office has made efforts
to locate hime

- REFERREZD UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFTICE OF ORIGIN =




8AC, New York Merch 11, 1951 /

CA/VfZZ Direeter, FHI | !

RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASK C=8132 - FIGITIVE

DE: ERTER
203

| (Your file 79-108)
RECORDED 4 pq $t. Louis letter 2/17/51.

For your informetion the following data was obtained rmnﬁ
the files of the Department of the Army concerning militery personnels

Ernest Lﬁmy Eriyfb. JPey ASH RA-].BBOSSGS’ re-8nlisted
in the service on October 18, 1949, at Cemp Kilmer, Kew
Jersey, for & perlod of 3 years. The letest informetion
reflects thet on October 31, 1950, Bright wes assigned
es a Privete to the Battery B 15iA, S. P., We Ps Ko S,
Battalion, PO 7, Sen Froncisco, Celifornis, Bright
wes given sn honorable discherge on October 17, 19.49,
for prior service,

Joseph Leo Daly, Serial ko. ER 31511457, enlisted
in the Reserve Ccrps on April 23, 1948, at Camp Kilmer,
New Jersey, for & period of three yeers, Daly was
recalled to active duty on September 28, 1950, with
orders to report to the 5Ll Fleld frtillery Battclion
(casusl), 1lth Air Borne Division, Fort Campbell,
Kentucky. The latest roster check reflects that on
December 1, 1953, Daly was essigned sz a Private :irst
Cless to Company G, 351 Infantry Regiment, 470 209,

New York. :

Walter John GCeske, AS. RA=12246l196, enlisted in
the service on September 18, 1946, at Albany, New York,
for » period of five years, The lmtest roster check
reflects that Geake wea sssigned s8 & Corporal on
Januery 31, 1951, to Hesdcuarters and Hesdquarters,
519 Fleld /rtillery Eeitalion, APO 178, New York,

] |re-onlisted in the
service on recember 6, 1949, at Fort Bemning, 3;31110,

. for an unspecified period of time. On Janusry _
Tolson 1951,;;:;:%] wes assigned a8 a Sqemgemt to the 170&

cross Patient Ermy Alr Traffic Squadr@ieF tirf’[“ﬁﬁism
- Guavin Air Bese, Californias., It wes neSl that had
o prior military service having dedn: given ambonoratle

~ Rosen

LA discherge on December 5, 1949
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Danig) Francis McBlane, ASN RA=35612463, enlisted
in the sery¥ice on September 20, 1949, at Paris, Frence,
for an unspyeified pericd of tinme. The latest roster
check reilects that as of Januery 31, 1951, McBlane
was assigned az s Sergeant Pirst Cless to the 502 Alr
Forne Infantry, Csmp Brockinridge, Kentucky. It was
farther noted thet McBlane had prior military secrvice
having been gi-en on honorable discharge on September 19,

1949.
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OjﬁCé :AMemom’;d%m e UNITED S’J.:ATE GOVERNMENT

DATE: 2-1T7-51

TO :Director, ¥BI
Attention: Identification Division -~
,v/aé :SAC, St. Louis 'ﬂ Mﬂﬁ‘
SUBJECT:RICHARD cox.vm%x ASN C-8132.- FUGITIVE H \2
DESERTER P ‘

Bufile T9-23729 o

Re New York teletype to St. Louis dated 2-12-51.

Records were reviewed at RACAG regerding the following discharged
mil tary personnel for discharge dates and addresses:

‘BRIGHT, ERNEST L. 18305565
Record not located.

CONDON, LAWRENCE J. 12038974
charged 4-14-48, giving home address 417 Chauncy St., Brooklyn, N.Y.

.
DALY, JOSEPH L. JR. 31511457
Enlisted record and 201 file transferred to PIB, BPIS, AGO, Washington,

D. C. on 12-4-50,

,

11161869
%Sii’gddress of 43 Abbottsford Road,

T g

! DIAMOND, PLATON N.
f Discharged 4-19-48, giving
i
|

sBrookline, Mass. (-
“\GEAKE, WALTER J. 12246496
Only clinical records located, indicating address of mother, Mrs,

o i //MINNIE GEAKE, as 31 Perrin St.} Barre, Vt., in June 1947.
Y. /!
; ;
Ay
a4 Enlisted record and 201 file transferred to PIB, AGO, Washington,
g“ 1:"4,% D. C‘., On 8"5'&9. .
3
! KELLEY, RICHARD A. 11157017
' Discharged 9-9-49 giving home address of Old South Bridge Road,
Charlton City, Mass. -;”7‘1;“'
Y s i‘f / e RO ..g@
MAIER, EDWARD F. 132&6087 oy
! Discharged 2-17-48 giving home address of 1206 Victoria Ave., New 4
a Kensington, Pa. . Ll S
[ tonmingion T
’ 35612463 - 7 ,
Washiné%oh, N i

| ) McBLANE, DANIEL F.
Enlisted record and 201 flle transferred to PIB, AGO, ) /

ol

érl\ D. C., on 8-9-49, -

j
i McLAREN, GLENKN L. JR. 15356644
i Dlscharged 1-6-48, giving home address of 18826 Sloane Ave., Lakewood
i Ohio. ,,wp .
\\ SAW:ma ) JAQ": ,,&P
L 79-36 f 30T
cc: New York (79-108) ﬂ\ /7ﬂ’~

\ 5 .




. . _
Director, FBI 2-17-51
S/ xaBERTson ROBERT C. 34614126
# Discharged 5-18-1;7, gzving home address of Route 1, Red Banks, Miss.
,\f: and accepted vivilian govermment employment in Europea.n Theater.
ki ‘ Records RACAG checked but no record of civilian government employment
; located.
jx » B
Gy - RYGOR, DONALD WELH126 |
\»} II)i]s.chgrge;I 3- 31-43, iiving huﬂe address of 3240 36th Street, Long
v sland City, New York.::
~ '
Y SLATER, FRANCIS S b,2269051
)

Discharged 2-12-48, giving home address of Box 323 Seaside Hgts.;
previous address 5& Mil]; Rd, Irvington, N.J. where mother, FRIEDA

PRESTON resides, 1

. Ident is ‘reQue's ke the appropriate check for the service \
records of DALY, and. WIIE whose records were transferred |\
to PIB; for BRIGHT, wkose re ";’;a could not be loeated at RACAG; and |
for GEAKE, whosge: clin:lctl régords only were located at RACAG, and
advise New York of @ischarge &ikes and addresses at time of discharge

or present addresses. New Xork‘ has requested this matter be expe- °
dited.
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Re: RICHARD ccx.vm’ cx
ASH - FUSITIVE
DES
Inapoctor C ONNELLEY : o . This case was opened and assigned on September

14, 1950, to SA WILLIAM C. HENDRIOKS, Jr., upon
receipt of a letter from the New Yopk Office to the Bureau, copy of which was
received at Pittsburgh on August 31, 1950 (serial 6), setting out a mmber of
leads for Pittsbwrgh to interview persons formerly associated with the Subject,
vho was a cadet at West Point and had been missing from the Academy since
Jarmary 14, 1950, ASAC E, J, POWERS should explain the delay in opening this

case,

By memorandum dated 10/11/50 (seriel 10), Agent
-ﬁmmm set forth a 1list of the leads contained in serial 6 in order that
they might be assigned to various resident agents., It is noted that by memo
dated 2/8/51 Agent HENDRICKS pointed out that one of the leads set out in his
memorandunm dated Ootober 11, 1950, had not yet been assigned., A review of
the file reflects that the lead was originally assigned to Resident Agent
EDWARD R. FLEMING, who submitted a memorandum dated October 23, 1950, ex-
plaining that the memo did not contain leads in his territory. The 1ead. was
not reassigned mitil February 8, 1951, SA HENDRICKS and ASAC E. J. POWERS
should cmplain this very considerable delay in reassigning this lead,

‘ While it is noted from a review of the file
that scn:u,l communications were sent to other offices reporting that persons
whose addresses were listed in the Pittsburgh Division could be located else~
where, no report has yet been sulmitted in this case, although a report is
presently being prepared. Agent HENDRICKS and ASAC POWERS should explain
the delay in investigating and reporting this case.

SA WILLIAM C, HENDRICKS: This case was assigned to me on September 14,
1950, By memo dated October 11, 1950, leads
were set out for various resident agents to interview persons f ormerly asso-
ciated with the Subject while the latter was an enlisted man, While it 1s
realized that a period of 27 days elapsed from the time the case was assigned

Inspestion Report
Pitisburgh Office , . LTy

Inspector E, J." COWNELLEY . e
March 31, 1951 ‘
A _,/1,5
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and the time the above mentioned memo was actually written, it is to be noted
that during this period I was assigned applicant type investigations of a
desdline nsture in addition to my regularly assigned security work, It is

also noted that from October 2, 1950, through October 6, 1950, I was on a road
trip away from headquarters which caused a delay in the preparation of a memo,

It is regretted that for these reasons it be-
came 41fficult to glve this case more expeditious attention and, conseguently,
a delay in the preparation of the mémo setting forth the leads was encountered,
By New York letter to Bureau dated August 28, 1950, this case was opened in
the Pittsburgh Office, It is to be noted that this letter called for the inter-
view of 14 persons who supposedly resided in 10 compmunities in Pennsylvenia snd
West Virginia, The previous mentioned memo dated Odtober 11, 1950, set out
leads for various resident agents to interview persons who may have been ac-
quainted with the Subject.

In view of the fact that all information developed
by the Pittsburgh Office was negative and in view of the fact that pertinent
developments in the case were previously set out by letter and teletype, it
vas not felt that a report should be submitted until all outstanding leads
vere coveyed by resident agents, It is noted that an RUC report has been
transoribed, It is also noted that Pittsburgh was not notified that Subject
had been declared a deserter-fugitive until February 4, 1951. He was previous-
ly carried as a Missing Person,

SA THOMAS T, WILKINSON: The serial setting forth the lead for the Pitts-
burgh Division was block stamped August 31,

1950, A review of my #3 cards revealed I did not work on the ASAC desk on

Angust 31, 1951, or until September 11, 1951, and then through to the 15th.

On these dates I sat on the desk in the absence of ASAC E, J. POWERS, I

handled this conmunication as soon as it was brought to my attention, Refer-

ence is also made to serial 11 which sets forth that none of the individuals

listed in the memo, serial 10, were in the resident agency of SA FLEMING,

It is now realized that nmissing serials should have been obtained in order

to reassgign this lead.

It 1s regretted that this lead was not immediate-
ly reassigned since twd Pine Groves were located in West Virginia,
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ASAC N, R, JOHNSON: It should be noted thet ASAC E., J, POWERS is
no longer sttached to the Pittsburgh Office,
This case was under his supervision until J’a'nuary, 1951,

With resp‘ct to the assignment of one of the
leads in serial 10, whieh Agent HENDRICKS called to the desk's attention by
nmemo of February 8 1951, ,n examination of the file reveals that ASAC POWERS
handled the assignmoat of the lsads in serial 10, The lead referred to by
SA HEFDRICKS actually was assligned by ASAC POWERS to Resident Agent EDWARD
R, FLEMIRG, The lead was at Pine Grove, W, Va,, and an examination of the
Rand McNally maps for West Virginia will reflect that there are two Pine
Groves in West Virginia - one cavered by SA FLEMING and the other by SA
CHESTER E, AJRHART, When SA FLEMING replied by memo (serial 11) that there
was no lead in his territory, that particular serial was handled by SA
THOMAS T, WILKINSON acting in ASAC POWER's absence, and was not reassigned.
When SA HENDRICKS submitted his memo of February 8, 1951, calling attention
to this particular lead, I immediately assigned the lead to SA AIRHART, who
submitted memo reflecting coverage of this lead under date March 20, 1951

It is noted that all kads in this case have
been covered and an RUC report has been transeribed, It is regretted that
there was a delay in the handling and reporting of this investigation but,
in all fairness to SA HENDRICKS to whom the case is assigned, it should be
noted that many of the leads in the case were handled by resident agents
and SA HERDRICES himself was carrying a heavy volume of other work, the
prinecipal portion of which related to applicant type investigations of a
deadline nature, This is also true of the resident agents who were assigned
leads in this case for handling, It is felt that the delay in the investiga-
tion is primarily due to the volume of work being handled by this office
and a shortage of investigative personnel,

SAC E, A, SOUCY: The Inspector's comments and observations

have been noted and called to the attention
of the regponsible personnel, It is regretted that the delinquenciles
commented upon by the Inspector did oceur and every effort will be made
to prevent recurrence of such delinquencies in the future,
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TO : D3 DATE:
birector, FBI ATTENTTON: FBT LABORATORY o CP 23 1951),J
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SUBJECT: RTCHARD C.” COX,/;* . o
AS No. C=-8132 - FUGITIVE ‘ ' AL
DESERT

~

Enclosed is a cap of the type worn by cadets at
the U, S. Military Academy. This cap was found on lkarch 20, 1951
in the vicinity of Camp Moodna, Mountainville, New York, by a
telephone lineman.

It is requested that the Laboratory examine this
cap for identification marks., If possibie, an estimate as to
the length of time it has been exposed tc the elements should
be given. An estimate of the original size of the cap should
be made. HMicroscopic examination for the presence of hair
should also be made.

This cap was obtained from Chief HYRB CODELL of the
Town of Cornwall Folice Department.

It is not believed necessary to preserve this hat
and it is desired that in addition to the above sujgested
examinations, you meke any other examinations you may deem help-
ful in this matter.

For the informstion of the Laboratory, Cadet
RICHA®D C. CCX disappeared from Vest reint on January 1l, 1950.
No trace of his whereabouts have been found. VWhen last seen he
~as attired in the full dress umniform of a cadet with which he
would have worn a cep of this type.

Bnel. 1
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No. 1

\  THISCASEORIGINATED AT  NEIJ YORK FiLe no, (9-19
L
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY bé
MADE 1
s . _ . w4 B7C
TNNTANAPOLTS 3-23-51 2-21-51 | bl
TITLE . CHARACTER OF CASE

7

L

RICHARD C, COX, ASN C-bl32
FHGITIVE

S e DESERTER

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: MR HAMILION, Ji., ‘entone, Ind.; APCHIA
NILLArP “ICHOLS rolling rrairie, Ind; and
ALLEN HUNT:#B, Warsaw, Ind., unable t¢ furnish
informetion as to whereabouts ol sw ject.

- FIC -

ETATLS: At ijentone, Indiana

HOWER TATTLTOV, JR., AST L50379UL, Route 1, who

is employed at the pullmen Gar Shops at ~ichigan
City, Indiana, was intcrviewed and dic not

recall having ever met the subject. . HAITLTON
stated thalt it is possible that the subject wes

in his company bul that he was not closely
associated with himy fwther, thnt 1if any infcrmation
came tc his attention witn reference tc tihe subject's
whereabouts, he would contact the Indianapolis

Field Division Zeadquarters of the ¥RI,

At Rolling Prairie, Indiana

ARCHIS VILLARD NICHOLS, ASN 15252560, -oute 1,
was lnterviewed anc stated that he remenbered
the subject overseas; thot he was not very clesely
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P 79-19

associated with him. He stated further that if the subject contacted
him in any way or he learned of the subject's whereabouts, he would
advise the FBI Office at Indianapolis immediately.

At warsaw, Indiana

. ALLEN HUNTER, ASN 15209426, could not be located at Route 1,
Warsaw; Indiana, and 1t was ascertained through sheriff LOT'TA that ALLEN
HUNTER is hiding out because of a warrant outstanding against hinm.

. Sheriff LOTTA and Chief ADAMS of Warsaw stated that they woulc advise the
Indianapolis Office when :and if ALLEN HUNTER was located in order that he
might be interviewed by the FBT with reference to any knowledge he may
have of subject's whereabouts.

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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REFFRENCE: New York léﬁter to Bureau dated 8-26-50.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FiLE No. 919 mtd

REPORT MADE AT DA‘I];IEA\gHEN 12751?7;(3 Vi}'-ll BHIMADE REPORT MADE BY

~| PHILADELPHIA 3/23/51 2/53eL
TITLE O CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C=-8132 ~ FUGITIVE DESERTER
/ \,;Sf \a‘?'f' gy { P )

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: THOMAS J. ROSSI, who served with C(X in the
Army at Germany; CHESTER HOWELLS, former
roomnate of COX at United States Military
Academy; and JOSEPH EDWARD GRONER, who was
acquainted with COX in Germany, all inter-
viewed concerning whereabouts of COX with
negative resultse

~RUC =~
DETAILS: At Prospect Park, Pas

THOMAS J. ROSSI, 1209 Lincoln Avenue, recalled CUX being
assigned to Group D, 27th Constabulary Squadron, with him in Germany, but they
were not personal friends and he knew nothing pertaining to his habits, friends,
or associates, He was appraised of the deseription ci‘b; however, he was
%able fo furnish the name of anyone known to him who might be identical with

At Pottsville, Pas

The 1'<MnLinmJ;igaltion was conducted
by SA

CHESTER HOWELLS, 1814 Third Avenue, former roommate of sub-
Ject at the United States Military Academy trom about September 1948 until De-
cember 1948, identified photograph in December 11, 1950 issue of LIFE Magazine,
Page 36, of cne Sergeant COX, displaying long underwear, as similar to RICHARD
COLVIN COX, missing from United States Military Academye HOWELLS stated that on or

i /; ; iy
APPROVED AND # - « SPEQJAL AGENT
FORWARDED: (/{/, , CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

' f | “.“tz; RECORDED - 126

o, COPIES OF TH,l)s‘l‘;EPORT

{3 = Bureau (##-23729) I e
2 = New York (79=108) ; : FTh

2 = Philadelphia “5 N \y‘\ ‘\

. COPY IN FILE

PROPERTY OF FBI—TH!S C@NFIDENTIAL REPORT‘AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
EN(‘;Y .FOXHTQE ﬂA“mt » U S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—-59256-1
H i

WA Y

/




PH. =49

about December lO, 1950, he noted the similarity while casually looking at
instant magazine, prior to. observing name COX as reflected in the photograph.
HOWELLS stated he had last seen COX at West roint on January H, 1950. Ac-
cording to 'WWSLLS, CCX had no enemies 1o his imowledge.

BARL HOWsLLS, father of CHESTZ: 03113, 1814 Third Aveiue,
stated that he had became acquainted with E1CHARD CUX while visiting itds son
at West Point, and he stated that protograph appearine in LIFE kacazire was
similar to RICHARD COX. ’ )

At Langhorne, Pa.

The following¥investigation was cunducted

by SA [ ‘ |

‘ ’ -JOSEPH EU&A*u GMONBR, t. De #3, advised that he and sub-
Ject met ROSIMARIE VOGEL:and her crother LUTZ VOC.L while they were out riding
near Lichtenfels on Main iniGermany. wu3ia oT12, whe spoke pood inglish, and
her brother LUTZ became friendly with them and on subseyient occasions GRONER
and EICHKRD.COX visited in t e home of ROSEMANIE's parents. GROMER svated he
was_iriendliervxith'ROS””&RIE and her family than COX wss, though neither of
them ever became intimate with,§OSw ARIE., I0SQMATIE's father was the local
school master at Koesten, a small suourb of Lichtenfels, and by the German
standards during the occupation, he ‘eould ve considered a wealthy man ss the
family always appeared to have mora than enough to e=at, and dressed nicely.

CGRONER has engaged in periodic correspondence with ROSE-
MARIE and claims that he wrote to COX while the lLatter was still in ¥est Point
and told COX that RCSHMARIE was desirous of coming to this country on g visit.
GRONER stated that he mailed a Christmas card to R0S4E:ARIR, aadressed to her at
Koesten ihumber 44, mear Liclitenials, and that he received a letizr cawved De-
cember 30, 1950, with the return adaress »ATViECH Fost, heinrotn near kulmbach,
Germany. He has since received a latier catsd January 10, 1951, from her with
the return address Mainech Post, Wainroth, Gerwany. '

GRONER exhibited these twe l:tters and the substance of
them appeared to te that RLSEMAGL ' E was desirous of visiting with GRONER and
his family, 1f it could be arransaqa, anc mads iugul.ies concerning GRUNER!'s
new car and nls marital status. She acvised hiw that sles was not married;
however, it was noted that nothing appesrec in these leitars which would clas-
sify them as love letters. llo meuntion or inguiry concerning COX was contalned




therein, and GRONER-‘gfviser that he had never informed Z0S:ARIE that COX
had dlsappearea, and heled not recall that tielr correspondence had ever
made mention of COX.,

{‘jf',

, (FONZR advised that COX was not acquainted with any
other German girl to "is knowledge, and he could not recall any person by
the name of LUVY, but advanced the opinion that LUTY was ocossibly LUTZ
VOGEL;. the brother of “0SikARIE.

"’.a H.ak stated that the VOIEL family was the only family
with whbm he and CO0X wzrs acquaintea while in uelmduy, who could be classed
as wealthy, and tra* tne VOGELS were only wealthy by German occupation
stapdarda. ’

"
%

~ He staued that the only civilians with: whom he and coxX
were acqualnted while they were together in Germany, were two hed" Cross
hostesses, whose names anc addresses are set. out below. He stated that these
“two. gitls were just acyuaintances and that neither he nor COX had become more
than just friéndly with either of them. He advised that he has previously fur-
nished this information to Agents of the C.I.D. These inoividuals' names are
as . follows;~

ZA DAPA CH.LICK, Lydel, Fa.
1 GIBBONS, Lynn, lass.

& .L:U.i L;_u “ u b

- REFERRED JPOJ COMPLATION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -




- REFERENCEs * Yew York Lefter to:Director, August 28, 1950
O : New York Teletype, December 26, 1950
‘ .New York Te:gzgtyp’e, Jamiary 30,1951
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T  FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NE'W YORK P mENo. 79-91
REPORT MADE AT . - DAT: W:EN FE7§D FOR/\VSHIGH PJ/ADE REPORT MADE BY
: O PP - 112/8,11/5031/10
NCELES {:3=31=5 . i .
ue A 123351 | 13%0)a;5/07,08, | I+ JOEPH MURPHY, JR. dll
TITLE , (/ . 30/51 CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN COX,. Ar&y Serlal #C-8132 - DESERTER
FUGITIVE
/4 5’4-— P 2

Deteils:

know subject,
negative,.

- P -

- AT FRESNO, CALIFORNTIA

Squadron in Germany.

TORRESTER stated that he does not
familiare. He added that he -has no idea who

| synopsis oF FacTs: ARTHUR L FORRESTER, Fresno, Celifornia, does nob
Efforts to locate HOMER E. CLARK

The following investigation was conducted by SA ROBERT J. EMONTS.

ARTAUR L. FORRESTER, 21L1 Kenmore Drive Vest, Mayfair, Fresno,
California, advised that he éntered the Army on November 6, 1946, stayed
four months in the United States and was then sent to Europe. About one
month after arriving in Europe he was assigned to Troup D, 27th Constabulary
His serial number was ASN 18153686,

recal] €0, although he appears

might be,

At OCEAN PARK, CALIFORNIA

~ about two monthse

The following investigation was conducted by SA JAMES J. O'CONNELL.

Mrs. E. H. MILIER, 143 Wadsworth Avenue, telephone EXbrook 6-1027,
stated that HOMER E. CLMRK and his wife had left her home about a month -
~ prior to November 20, 1950 and their uncle, HOMER A. CLARK, was absent for

HOMER A. CLARK returned to his room Sunday night,
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Lp 79-91

November 19th and left early the morning of November- 20th, stating he
was going to try to locate His nephew, Mrs. MILLER believed that the
nephew and his wife obtained a position as caretakers on some estate
but she did not know' its whereaboutss She is holding mail for HOMEE E.
CLARK.

Mrse MILLER was recontzcted on lNoverber 2lct and stated that
HOMER A. CLAEK had not returned home the previous nishb.

The records of the Santa Monica Police Lepartrent reflected that
HOMEE AIDREW CLARK had been arrested numerous itimes for being drunk,
the last time on October 13, 1950 and he was given 45 deys in the Los
Lngeles County Jail.

AT LOS ANGELLS, CALIFORNIA

v Records of the Ios ingeles Police Denartment and Los Angeles
County Sheriff's Office were checked zand it was determined that UOMER
ANDREVW CIARK possessed Los %nueles Police Depsriment "o, 12880 &nd Tos

Angeles County Sheriff's Office lio, 3-86360.,
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The records of the Tos Angel=s Police Topartrent and Los Angeles

County Sheriff's Office were checked by Specizl "mployes CLENAD ¢,
MC CARTHY.
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THE 10S ANGELES DIVISION

At Santa Monica, California, will recontact
Mrs, ©. H, MILIER, 1h3 Wadsvorth Avenue, Ocean Park, Inr any information
she might have. on the whereabouts of HOMER ©. CIAFK. If latter person is
located, he will be interviewed for any infermaticn he mizht have on
subject!s background or present whereaboutss

At Los Angeles, Culifornia, will check
Ios ingeles Police Departments records under Noe 12880 and los Angeles
County Sheriff's Office records No. B-86360 for any infcrmeticn that
would be helpful in locating HOMER £. CLiKK. If HOM:: L. CLERK 1s
located, ne should be questioned as to the vgrrcauoutu éf iy £ CLEEK
so the latter can be interviewed concerning subject's tackground end
present location.

Reference: Report of SA SEIDON . PALKS dated Cetober 27, 1950
at San Frencisco, Celifornia,

Lo




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THis case oriGiNaTED AT NEW YORK B . FIL.E Nno. 79-65 BTM
REPORT MADE AT ) DA‘]I:EAV[\;:EN PERIOP FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MAI:)é.“BY d
CHARLOTTE ] 3_31_'51 3/28/51 JAMES W. CANNON N
TITLE A} CHARACTER OF CASE
4
RICHARD C.” COX, ASN - 08132 - FUGITIVE 4 4 DESZERTER
! s
L
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ) \,/ﬁ - /

WILLIAM E. BISHOP, ASN RA 14126979, f

Greenville, S. C. interviewed and

does not recall COX. “ °a

a?
- RUC - |
DETAILS: At Greenville, South Carolina

The following investigation was conducted by the writer
and Special Agent NEIL HEINER:

WILLIAM E. BISHOP, Akins Tin Shop, Pinckney Street,
residence 100 Furman Road (formerly named Bates Street Extension), adv13ed
that he was in the United States Army in Germany during 1947 and was
assigned to Troop D, 27th Constabulary Squadron, but said he had no recol-
lection of ever having known COX.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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S | " Report of Special Agent JOHN E. CONNOR, dated March
1, 1951 at St. Louis, Missouri. ’




'5+:.-  FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK L meNo. 19-33

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MADE

Denver . -3A28-Sl 3-16,17-51 HAROLD C. CQOK wna

TITLE g . CHARAC'rER OF CASE

RICHARD C. COK, ASHN 6e8132 = FUGITIVE DESERTER
/? 2 4L - ?W

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ’ PFC PETER F, TORRES, ASN 19257702,
~ ~ }eft Camp Carson 2-16~51, with 8th
. Ranger Gompany, on overseas transfers
. Present address c/o APO 660, Postmaster,
San Francisco, California.

o - RUC -
. P 4 "%X a%
DETAILS: ~ vAT COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO

.~ With the assistance and cooperation of
"“MR. K. O. NESTLER, 75th CID Detachment,

it was determined, through a check of military
locater records, that Private First Class
PETER F. TORRES, ASN 19257702, arrived at
Camp Carson, Colorado, January 24, 1951;
that Private First Class TORRES was
assigned to the 8th Ranger Company and
that this Ranger Company, along with three
other Ranger Companies, were transferred
out of Camp Carson, February 16, 1951, for overseas
assignment, presumably Korea,

Private First Class PETER F. TORRES' present
address is AFO 660 ¢/o Postmaster, San Francisco,
California.
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FBI VASH DC 3-2
SAC LITTLE ROCK

RICHARD C., COX, ASN DASH C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TwO, FUG, DESERTER.

NAME OF SUBJECT AND

APPEARED ON THE MORNING REPORT OF TROOP C.

SIXTH CONSTABULARY SQUADRON, DATED MARCH SIXTH, NINETEEN FORTYSEVEN,

AT COBURG, GEMXXX GERMANY. DEPARTMENT OF ARMY HAS ADVISED SGT.

PRESENTLY ASSIGNED NINE NINE FIVE FOUR PATIENT HOLDING p7C

DETACHMENT HOT SPRINGS, ARKANSAS. INTERVIEW SGT. RE WHEREABOUTS

ON JANUARY SEVENTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH NINETEEN FIFTY AND HIS
ACQUAINTANCESHIP WITH SUBJECT. IF POSSIBLE OBTAIN PHOTOXXXX PHOTOS

OF WITHOUT HAT AND COMPLETE DESCRIPTION, ADVISE NEW YORK

OFFICE OF ORIGIN, EXPEDITE,
HOOVER
END ACK PLS ,

OK FBI LRAMMEH
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RICHARD c.“box, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO - FUGITIVE., DESERTER.
WEATHERBEATEN CAP OF TYPE WORN BY CADETS AT USMA, WEST POINT,
NY, FOUND BY TELEPHONE LINE MAN, MARCH TVENTY LAST, IN VICINITY ox'fzgﬁ?b,
ROUTE THREE TWO, MOODNA RIVER, HONTAINVILLES Y, CAP OBTAINED\ /

a AND FORWARDED TO LAB FOR EXAN, - PRELIMINARY SEARCH OF AREA UNPR%%HCTIVE

e

BUT IMPEDED BY SNOW, MORE THOROUGH SEARCH OF AREA WILL BE MADE S

A
, [ORDED - e/
SOON AS AREA CLEARS. BUREAU UI% ADVISED. o 0Z/

49/“{? : Lﬁ lid Laberatory

(o (f 0
Wﬁa




ity o Contents fron- G
AL BURRAL OF Invnsrlcnrroo L
msmmoco 20 T

Dabe March 29; 1951 Case References Rer RICHhRDC o
hS No, 8132 anltive |

Mr Harbo 7625
R | Mr Conrad 7142
e n’ /1 7MY i . R
hW‘ N b]%h | ,_ Mr Downrng, 6228 IB‘
}' T PRI N 1§ N, Bowles, 1601 ¥
L \ (n (MM‘ h‘fh( “w R TUET ' -
oo L AR 1T o
o sz";f i ;:, ir, Parsons, 121
' fr; K o ”‘ .

/, ["t" Y

;"f“,w"arl Room, place"dete of shi pmenb end Jregrstry number Shlpprng Roomc, show

e

A

1

ent and initial: hrs 1nvorce,w henr'return it to person whose name 1s checked 1n column a
rrgh Af er thrs checked name has been 1n1t1alled 1nv01ce should be placed i admln stratlve hle.

1 . o

£l




S %

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

4 ’\_/ THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT m YORK C I’TY FILE NO. 7 9-27 lc
‘ REPORT MADE AT . DATE WHEN MADE QE:‘illé):;ggE REPORT MADE BY
LITTLE ROCK l1-6-51 3—31;&—3,4—51 LEANDER J. MUNCY
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD C. COX, ASN C- 8132 - FUCITTVE DESERTER
/42# - f’;né&”’
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
Sgt.' Inrmy & Havy hospiltal,

Hot Springs, Arkansas, advised he is not
acquainted with the subject.
was stationed at f't. Denning, Ga., and

was on that rost January 7, &, and 1l,
1950. o
- RUC -
DETATLS The Was P that the
name of appeared

on the morning report of Troop C, Sixth Constabulary Squadron,
Coburg, Germany, March 19, 1947, along with the name of the
subject.

Sgt. | | was contacted at the Army b
& Navy Hospital, Hot Springzs, srkanses, and he furnished the
following information: He was a member of the orgenization
listed above at Coburg, Germany, on lMarch 19, 1947, but he did
not recall the subject by name or by his photograph. He did
not recall any person resembling the subject. He did vaguely
recall there was a soldier named COX in that outfit but did
not recall what he looked like. He was interviewed at Ft.
Benning, Georgia, by CID Agents at #t. Benning, shortly after ;
the disappearance of COX and was shown the photograph of COX. !
He did not recognize COX at that time and still does not recall
ever knowing any person resembling COX. e
ol Y
said he was stationed at Fort Benning, b7C
Georgia from December 6, 1949, to December 16, 1950, and was

-
~1
(@]
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L.R. 79-27

on that Post on January 7, 8, and 1ll, 1950. He recalled he
was on a 30-day furlough prior to January 7, 1950, returning
to duby on that date, He was at Fit. Benning a few days prior

to January 7, for- -the reason that he was looking for

guarters

for his wife prior to returning to duty. A review of his
service file at the office of the Provost harshﬁi::ffff & Navy
¥

Hospltal confirmed the information furnished b
his whereabouts on January 7, 8, and 1l, 1950.

regerding

Photographs of [ |were obtained and are beirg
forwarded herewith to the New York Office., | ] is described

as follows:

White, male

Age - 30
Height - 6!1"
Weight - 165

Build - Slender

Hair - Brown

kyes -~ Blue

Complexion - Medium dark

REFERRED UPON COMFPLETION T0 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Enclosures to New York City: 3 full length photogravhs of

Sgt. | |
3 full lencth nrofile

of Sgt.

photographs
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REFERENCE
Teletype from Bureau to Little Hock dated 3-28-51.
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REPORT 7-1
2 v ‘ of the
é? ‘ Lﬁd;LAnonAmonrgi;;
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D.C.
SAC, New York Niarch 29, 1951

There follows the report of the FBI Labaratory ‘on the examina-
tion of evidence received from your office on March 26, 1951

RICHAYD C.o cox a‘ R
Re: AS Nﬁ. C"8132 had mgitiVE ¢ ‘J.G‘\/
J

DESFRTIR ohn Edgar Hoover, Director
79-103
YOUR FILE NO. 7"-—2 729
FBI FILE NO. JC=2975 BY

Nefw York

LAB. NO.

Examination requested by:

Tetter dated March 23, 1951

Reference:

Microscopie Analises - !iscellaneous

Examination requestegd:
on res é:f A cap of the type worn by cadets at U, 3. ‘Zlitnr icadeny

Specimens:

RESULTS ogwumm

The brass buttons on specimen QL contain ithe ch racters
HCADET U, S+ Mo A" . and insipgnia thatare similar to ilhe iunsignia
used by the United States 1ilitery Academy, West Point, New York.
Photographs of one of the buttons are attached for any use desired. 4
The spproximate size of the cap is 6 3/L. Due t» shrinkage
caused by exposure to the elements, the oripginal s.ze of the cup could
| not be determined,

A The length of time that Q1 had been exposed to the elements
\ s, could not be determined from the amount of deco ition the cap has f
undergone., o # |
i RECORDED - 1t - 2. 271542/
No markings were found of - % oap.“; 18 am-‘t
o On the inside of Sp*‘ci men Ql, tﬂ‘m'g{werﬂ 1i~ht brown to
o brown human head hairs from a 1er*bs‘ of the Coucasian race.
lichols
Rosen The submitted evidence a.nd a glaw slide conteinlng hairs
e : removed from the cap are beirg returned to your office under, SLOTELE cwem.e
Belnont over via registored mail. Vo Al ;
oty r» LA : T
By Vi R
E& e Lo r : v B
/y - ‘!%}, e Fingpe 2 xab SECHLAINE PR
RED:evh A
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

recorded 3-26-51 bjl :
VLaborgtory Work Sheet

Re: RICHARD C. COX, ' ~ File# 79-.2372F
AS No. C-8132 - Fugitive’ : Lab. #  PC-29855 BN
DESERTER ‘ ‘

Examination requested by: X SAC, New York $x 79;103

Date of reference communication: 3-23-51 Date Received: 3-26-51
o - registered
Examlnatlon requested: Microscopic Analyses (Fibers) Miscellaneous
b6
Result of Bxamination: - Examinqtion by: “{f¢:b7c
RSN 10
, ?ﬁgsﬁ%ij

)

Specimens submitted for examination

s

QL A cap of the type worn by cadets-ét'ﬁ;gﬁ. Military»Abademy.

4 a0 Z@M&-&ﬂ g o/ £

£y
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~ Case Originated: NBA YORK o ' File: 79—38
.Report Mades Date | Period: 9-27310-12,20,31; Made By:
| 11-13,17,24312-5,18,22-503 _
PTITSBURGH | 4= .51 1~9»17,18;2-7,2153-51,23,24~51 | SA WILLIAM G, HEIDRICK:
Title: : B C? ’ ' , Gharacter:
RICHARD COLVINTCOX, 23;_%5§132@— FUGITIVE | DESERTER

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
Interviews with former members of Troop D, 27th
and 28th Constabulary Squadron, failed to shed

" light on subject's whereabouts, BARBARA CHULICK
Presently res1ding NYC and attending Hunter College,
Leads set out,

~-RUE -

DETAIIS: The following investigatiqn was conducted by the:writer.

AT PITTSBURGH PA,

Mrs, FRANCES PARKER 2810 Straka Street, informed that her son-
in-law, FRANCIS E, ROGERS, is presently in the Army and is engaged in the per-
formanceng recruiting work in New York City, She stated be resides at 174 Grand
Avenue lewood, New Jerse i

’ ng ’ Ve é/é‘ o ,

Mr, DONAID M, MACKLEN, 2518 Homehurst Avenue, informed that he
had been acquainted with subject from July until the winter months of 1948 when
both of them were members of Dog Company, 28th Constabulary, in Germany, and unti.
COX left the outfit at the latter time in order to return to the United States
and attend "0,C,S," He informed that he has never seen or heard from COX since
that time and he could furnish no other information about him, MACKLEN stated
that he recalls one who was one of about four other men who
roomed with COX during the time the latter was with the 28th Constabulary in
Germany, as being the only person he could remember in Dog Company nameﬁ%::::::]

APPYD, & FORID, & Wsm ,77& xj/,) Z=-Ab RECORDF.D 38
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PG 79-38

o Mr, STUART O'HARA, 1833 Funston Street, stated that his son,
JAMES S, OMHARA, is presently attendlng school at California State Teachers
College, Gallfornia, Pa,

Mrs, NORMAN WISE, 457 Belonaa-Street, informed that ‘her son,
ALBERT C, WISE, is presently stationed at Fort Eustis, Virginia, having been 4
transferred there recently from Camp Meade, Maryland, She was unable to furniszh
her son's exact address; however, she recalled that during the first part of 1950,
her son mentioned COX after hearing over a nation-wide radio program that COX!s
whereabouts were unknown, She stated that her son commented at that time that
COX was then visiting a relative in Kentucky, She explained that her son had not
notified proper authorities after hearing this broadecast due to his fear of
becoming involved in the matter,

MERRILL RICCARDI, 9 Wittmer Road, stated that he had been a
member of Dog Company, 27th Constabulary Squadron, from June 10, 1946 until July
15, 1948, during the time that outfit was in Germany, 'He was unable to recall b
either the subject of one | by name and, when shown a picture of b
the subject, stated that he does not recall that individual as having been a membez
of the 27th Constabulary Squadron,

The following investigation was conducted by SA ROBERT A COOK:

AT CALIFORNIA, PA,

- JAMES S, O'HARA, student, California State Teachers College,
said that he was in the same outflt as RICHARD COX for a short time; however, afte:
viewing a photograph of the subject, stated that he was not personally acquainted
with this person, O'HARA was unable to furnish information pertaining to anyone
by the name of who may have been associated with the subject,

: - The following investigation was conducted by SA OLIVER H,
HUNTER, III: - _

AT FRTE, PA.

Mrs, LLOYD A, WAY, 5328 Woodlawn Street, stated that her husban
~ reported for active duty with the U, S, Army on October 2, 1950, and that his
address was as follows: LLOYD A, WAY, ASN 33917274, Co, C, 76th Tank Battalion,
Camp Campbell, Ky.

Mrs, WAY recalled her husband having mentioned COX's name as
a former associate of his in Germany; however, she was umable to furnish any furth
information, She stated that she would furnish the details of COX's disappearance
to her husband in her next letter and request that he contact the nearest FBI
Office if he has any information pertaining to COX's present whereabouts,

-2 -
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The following investigation was conducted by SA

AT _JOHNSDWN, PA,

Mrs, STEPHEN DITKO, Sr,, 1337 Tennessee Ave,, advised that her son, STEPHEN DITKO,
is presently residing at the Globe Hotel, 300 West 44th St,, New York 18, N, Y,,
and that he is attending school under the G. I, Bill, She stated that there are
numerous pictures of Army personnel in the home, which were taken by her son,
but that she would be unable to determine which pictures might be useful in the
investigation of COX, When subsequently re-contacted, Mrs, DITKO stated that
her son indicated by letter that he knows nothing Ixﬁ;g COX's disappearance,

ooy

~1 Oy
Q

She said that he had never mentioned anyone named who might have been
associated with COX.

The following investigation was conducted by SA J. EDWARD KERN,

AT MARKLETON, PA,- ' \

| |R. D. #1, stated that he and COX had served together
in the 28th Constabulary Squadron in Germany for approximately three years
and had known each other quite well, He advised that the last time he had seen
COX was about June, 1948, when his squadron was separated at Schweinfurt, Germany
He informed that COX kne ress but never contacted him after they parted
in Germany. According t‘jﬂ COX was not too communicative concerning his
background, and the only definite bit of information he could recall was that COX
girl friend was named| | stated that he would immediately notify the
Plttsburgh Office in case COX ever communicated with him,

bo
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AT LLOYDELL, PA.

Mrs, JOHN CHULICK, mother of BARBSRA CHULICK, informed that her |
daughter is presently living at 151 West End Avenue, New York, N, Y., and is
attending Hunter College,

The following investigation was conducted by SA ROBEI{T A, COCK,

AT McDONALD, PA.

Mrs ANN BAIDEGOWSKI VENCENTI, R. D. #1, who is a sister of
FRANCIS J. BALDEGOWSKI, stated that her brother, FRANCIS, is now in the rﬂ.lltary
service and is serving in Korea, his present address being Master Sergeant
FRANCIS J, BALDEGOWSKI, ASN 43041994, Company C, 6th Medium Tank Battalion, APO 3
- ¢/o Postmaster, San Francisco, Calif,
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AT RICHEYVIILE, PA.

Mrs, JOAN E, KUTZ (not HUTZ), Box 486, stated that her &on,
ANDREM, is now in the military service and that his address is as follows:
Corporal ANDREW XUTZ, AF 43032787, Headquarters and Headquarters Squadron, First
Air Force, Mitchell 4, F, B,, New York,

AT WESTIAND, PA,

Mr, and Mrs, F, D, ATCHINSON, parents of THOMAS ATCHINSON,
said that their son, THOMAS, has been in the military service since September, 195
and that he is currently overseas, his address being as follows: Private THOMAS
ATCHINSON, E, R, 13247176, PROV, 246, APO 613, c¢/o Postmaster, San Fran01sco,
Calif,

i

The following investigation was conducted by SA ARTHUR N.
THOMPSON,

AT CHARLESTON W, VA,

JOHN BOLIOK, U, S. Probation Officer, advised that ROBERT E,
O'NEIL, was arrested by the Charleston Police Department on August 10, 1950, for
assault, disorderly conduct and drunk; that on September 18, 1950, a federal
parole violator!s warrant was issued for him, and that on September 21, 1950, he
was released on bond, BOLICK stated that after OYNEIL was released on bond, both
he and his mother left Charleston-and to date, they have not been located,

AT FRAMETOWN W, VA,

EDWARD L, SPARKS stated that he could not recall COX by name
and he was unable to identify him by photograph ag anyone he has ever known, He
“stated that he knew no one by the name oflgtl while he was in the service
who might be connected with 1nstant case,

The following 1nvestiga.tlon was conducted by SA CHESTER E,
ATRHART:

AT PINE GROVE, W, VA,

CHARLES R, DULANEY stated that his son, CHARLES LEO DULANEY,

was called to active service in October, 1950, and has been in Korea since

December 23, 1950, He stated that his son's Army Serial Mummber is 4503146/ and
his address is. GCompany F, 23rd Infantry Regiment, APO 28, c/o Postmaster, San
Francisco, Calif, Mr, DULANEY stated that his son had recelved correspondence

-l -
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from an Army friend from Cleveland, Ohio, regarding €OX and Mr, DULANEY was of
the opinion that his son had advised this individual, whose name Mr, DULANEY has
forgotten, that he had been unable to recall COX,

‘The following investigation was conducted by SA WARNER G, MAUP]

AT WEIRTON, W. VA,

DAVID HORVATH, 4135 Washington Street, who is employed at the .
Weirton Steel Company, stated, after viewing a photograph of COX; that he did not
recall this individual and he was unable to furnish any information concerning
him, ' ,

The following investigation was conducted by SA WILLIAM J, MYE!
AT NEW KENSINGTON, PA,

Mr, WALTER W, PAUL, 1140 Seventh Street, stated that he had
been a member of Troop D, 27th and 28th Constabulary Squadron at Schweinfurt, .
Germany, from July until December, 1947, He said that he recalls a Sergeant by
the name of COX as having been a member of this group; however, he was unable to
identify a photograph of the subject as being a person who was formerly a member
" of this outfit, PAUL said that he has neither seen nor heard from COX since 1947 e
and he was unable to recall anyone by the name of[ | whom he could associat b7¢
with COX in any way,-

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION OF OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

\
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- It is to be noted that FRANCIS J. BALDEGOWSKI, R. D. #1,
MeDonald, Pa,, THOMAS ATCHISON, Westland, Pa,, and CHARLES LEO DULANEY, Pine
Grove, W, Va,, are reportedly serving with the armed forces overseas at the
present time, In view of this fact, no lead is being set out for the interview
of these three individuals and this matter is being left to the discretion of
the office of origin,

In view of the fact that the whereabouts of ROBERT .E O'NEIL, are
unknown and he has apparently fled Charleston, W, Va,, as a parole violator,
no lead is being set out for the interview of this individual,

No attempt was made to locate JOHN K, CLEVENGER, reportedly residing
in West Virginia, since no specific address was listed for this person,
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LEAD PAGE

It is to be noted that all persons whose names are set forth
hereinafter, with the exception of BARBARA CHULICK, were former enlisted personnel
attached to Troop D, 27th Constabulary Squadron, July, 1947 through December, 1947
and Troop D, 28th Constabulary Squadron, September, 1947 through December, 1947,
which represents the pertinent period: durlng which Cadet COX was assigned to these
outflts.

THE LOUISVILLE DIVISION

AT CAMP CAMPBELL, Ky,

Will locate and interfiew LLOYD A, WAY, ASN 33917274, Company
C, 76th Tank Battalion, and determine if he has any 1nformatlon which might lead
to COX's present whereabouts, ,
THE NEWARK DIVISION

AT ENGLEWOOD, N, Y,

Will, at 174 Grand Avenue, interview FRANCIS E, ROGERS in order
to develop information which will lead to COX!s present whereabouts,

It is to be noted that this lead was originally set out by
Pittsburgh letter to Newark, 11-10-50,

THE NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK, N, Y,

Will search the name of] | through the roster of
enlisted personnel of Troop D, 28th Constabulary Sguadron, as furnished by the
St, Louis Office, in order to locate and interviewE::::::f:::]'As pointed out by
MACKLEN, this is the only person he could remember whose first name was
and who was formerly a member of Troop D, 28th Constabulary Squadron, This
lead was previously set out by Pitisburgh 1etter to New York, 11~10-50,

Will at 151 West End Avenue, interview BARBARA CHULICK, who is
attending Hunter College, and who reportedly was a Red Cross hostess in Germany
where she may have known the subject,

, This lead was previously set out by Pittsburgh teletype to
New York, 2-21-51, :

b
b
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Will, at the Globe Hotel, 300 West A4th St,, locate and interview
STEPHEL th reference to COX's disappearance and the possiblé identity
of one| who may have been associated with COX overseas, It is suggested

that the New York Office have DITKO write his mother and describe pictures of

"D" Company, 27th & 28 Constabulary Squadron, so that plctures of these outfits

may be obtained, with DITKO’s permission, and exhibited to CX's former fellow
. cadets at West Point in an effort to identify and 1ocate|

AT MITCHELL AIR FORCE BASE, N, Y,

. Will locate and interview Cpl, ANDREW KUTZ, AF 43032787, Headquarters
and Headquarters Squadron, First Air Force, for any information he may have which
might lead to locating the subject,

THE NORFOLK DIVISION
AT FORT EUSTIS, VA,

. Will locate and interview ALBERT C, WISE, who was transferred to
Fort Eustis from Fort George C. Meade, Md,, during the latter part of 1950,
and determine any information he might have concerning CQX,

v This lead was previously set out by Pittsburgh letter to Norfolk,
11/10/50, : ,

REFERENCES : Njw iprk letter to Director, cc all continental offices.
- 8/28/50.
Report of SAC GUY HOTTEL, Washington Field, 9/15/50.
Report of SA THOMAS F, CURRY, Washington Field, 10/3/50.-
Report of SA GERAID J, FLYNN, New York, 10/26/505//////
Report of s |Cincinnati, 12/18/50,
New York teletype to Pittsburgh, 2/19/51,

-8 -
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ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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U, §. DEPARTMER; OF JUSTIE L

COMRUNICATIORS SECTIOR
APRLD 1851

TELETVYPE

RICHARD COLVIN COX, FUG, DESERTER, PORTION OF USMA CADET UNIFORM

FOUND IN CEMENT BAG AT NEWBURGH, NY THIS DATE. INVESTIGATION TRACES
SAME TO ABANDONED WOOD AND RAG SHED WHERE UNIFORMS WERE FOUND BY

SCHOOL BOYS. BOYS ADMITTED PLACING UNIFORMS IN CEMENT BAG AND ATTEMPT-
ING UNSUCCESSFULLY TO SELL SAME TO RAG DEALER. NO PORTION OF FULL |

__DRESS UNIFORM OR INSIGNA FOUND, NO INDICATION THAT UNIFORMS HAVE ANY

CONNECTION WITH INSTANT INVESTIGAT@@! N g |
it I/
M,«r‘if" scrETnT WL
HOLD PLS ',,\ % 5({); |
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NEW YORK 31 FROM WASH DC 11 6-17 PH
SAC URGENT
RICHARD C, COX, C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUG, DESERTER. REURTEL YES-
TERDAY. FORVARD PORTIONS OF USMA CADET UNIFORMS FOUND AT NEWBURGH,
NY TO LABORATORY FOR EXAMINATION TO DETERMINE IF CAN BE IDENTIFIED AS
PART OF DESERTER-S CLOTHING AND BY RETURN LETTER ADVISE BUREAU OF
COMPLETE DETAILS OF SOURCE OF UNIFORMS FOUND,

“HOOVER
HOLD PLS
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 ' ' -
- =

*O]ﬁ ce Mem»dwﬂm * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To 1 Director, FBI | ,  pame: April 13, 1951
: SAC, New York

SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIN'COX // v 9 -
ASN €=8132 - FUGITIVE Foo
DESERTER - !
(Bufile 79-23729) s

Captain JOHN J. GARLAN, Jr., Commanding 10th MP CID,

New York, New York, advised that his Detachment had received

a communication from one W. L. WEAVER, 5 Lansdown Avenue, Toronto

3, Ontario, advising that Mr. WEAVER had seen a man resembling

the subject in August, 1950 at a dance pavilion at Sunnyside,
Toronto, Ontario.

According to Mr. WEAVER, this man wore a uniform Which
he did not believe to be a regular Army uniform, but which had
"U.S." on each side of the tunic collar.

Captain GARLAN corresponded with Mr. WEAVER by letter
and sent him a photograph of the subject, RICHARD COLVIN COX. He
received a reply from Mr. WEAVER dated March 26, 1951 in which
the latter advised him that he still believed the man he saw at
Toronto, Ontario, was the subject, COX.

There are being enclosed copies of the two letters
received from WEAVER, and also 6 photographs of the subject, COX.
It is requested that the enclosures be directed to the Bureau
ILiaison Officer at the | |
L | and that arrangements be made to interview WEAVER and
to show him the additional photographs of the subjecte.

For the information of the| |
[ ] cadet RICHARD COLVIN COX has been missing from the U.Se
Military Academy since sbout 6:18 P.M. on January 1, 1950. At
the time of his disappearance he had previously stated to a room=
mate that he intended to dine at the Hotel Thayer, West Point, New
York, with an unidentified civilian friend, who may be identical
with one [ ]who left a telephone message for COX on January
7, 1950. The investigation to Adate has uncovered no trace of !

COX and no reﬁign for his sudden ‘disappearance., o
WHOLOSURE ATTA ' U -4 13 SRR S 5’
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Letter %o Dlreotor
NY 79-108 ° :

ysoription of the subject, RICHARD ™

The fonowin'g” 13
COLVIN COX: S+

Fingerprint

Classification' 20 M 9 R 000 20
T. 1T 000 18
‘Date ‘of Birth: July 25, 1928
‘Height: gt gn
Weight: - | - 165 1lbs,
~Build:s o o Medium

Complexion"’ ' Fair
Hadr s Brown
Eyes: - 4 Blue
Race: . White Y
Scars’ & Marks. Diagonal scar on right elbow

FBL #: 3578724
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S Lansdown Ave. . -

Mar. 16/51

vInvestlgatlon Detaahment
39 White Hall Street
New YOI‘k L‘.Q, NoYo

Dear Sir - . , S = SN B '_'ff;

I am not an Informer but I was Just reading a description of ]
a Missing Cadet: being an-ex Canadian Navy Man Myself. This A
Picture of the Missing Cdd#¥ Richard C. Cox looks Very Much o
 1like a U.S. Soldier or Marine T Saw on the dance Pervilion

ground, at SunnySide Toronto Orfy.last August 1950 although it

might not have B€en him This guy Tu8aw Was in Some kind of a
Uniform of the U.Siforces I spoke to him and asked him how the
Army was coming along -and he turned and beat it he was acting
"very queer and I told Some of the People around me that I thaught
He Must. be A.W.O L. or. that. there. was Something Wrong the Way
he acted the description fits'the guy I Saw to a tee, I Saw

the guy there about a Week later;bg was Standing directly behind
Me when I looked around and Saw~“% I asked Some of the guys
around me What kind of a uniform he was Wearimg and he must of"
heard me because he Just Seemed to Vanish When he heard me ask-
ing about the Uniform. This is all I can Say your Man Cox

Might be Working or roaming the Streets right here in Toronto

I would like to See a Picture of Cox in full uniform I think-

I Would have a better Idea If It Was him the Picture in this
detective Book Is not Very good.

I am Slgning My Name to this letter and I trust you People
Will keep it out of the Press

s/ WeL. Weaver

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: ' L e E T
John J. Garlan, Jr. R
~JOHN J. GARLANJR. S e T ciA
C &pt oy MPC %
Comdg, 10th MP CID




- Investigation Detachment -

-5 Lansdown Ave
Toronto 3 onte.

Mar. 26/51

139 Centre‘%@
New YOI’k’i‘ 13 N.Y.A )

" Beartsip

-1 rec your recent’ letter and I still think It was Cadet
R«Ce Cox that I Saw at bhs. .dance Pervilion last Summer this’
Pamplet you Sent of him Stan . faceing forward When I Saw
~ the“guy he was Standing off froﬁ the Crowd a 1little I walked
~.up to him and asked him how the Army Wwas getting along he

snapped me right up STy f Words he Said he
wanted to. knw What I meant “&nd en any one acts . .
like that, So I turned away from him and asked Some of the Boy T
What Kind of an American Uniform he was weari ng and when we
turned he was nowhere to be found. I was down there a week
later and this Same guy was there he must of Been Suspecous of-
me because I tried to find out what kind of a uniform he
was wearing and I turned around to Point him out to Some of ..
the Boys he had gone in the Crowd I could not find him any
where this fellow had on'a light uniform and it had US om ~ =
each Side of the tunic collar It did not look like the regular. -
UeSe uniform to me but I am not too farmiliar with US regular .
uniform any how. There nothing more I can Say.

Respectfully yours
s/ WelL. Weaver

P.S. Please find herewlth the Picture which you asked me to
return '

GERTIFIED TRUE COPY:
/s/ John J. Garlan, Jr.
JOHN J. GARLAN JR.
Capt. s MPC

,Comdg, 10th MP CID
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ST ANDARD FORM NO, 64

> Oﬁice ]\femm’%dum UNITED STAT.ES GOVERNMENT

g,
.
"10 : Director, FBI PR DATE: April 16, 1951
;  Att: FBI Laboratory o : _‘
: SAC, New York - ¥ /3 (“/
SUBJECT:  RICHARD CALVIN ( COX, AS#0-8132 - 1/’ l
FUGITIVE; 1
DESERTER :
; ' I . ‘ _ P rv X4 2 7
e Reurtel 1/11/51, fe- 3

There are being forwarded, under separate cover, via registered
mail, the following articles of U.S.M.A. Cadet uniforms which were found in .
the ncinlty of 67 Monument Street, Newburgh, Neir York on L/10/51: /(,,’

& 1. Cadet Short Coat, "BUNN, C. . " on label.
4\) 1 Cadet short Coat, "GROAL, R. F. - F-2" on.shield in
left arm pit
#1 Pair cadet trousers; "BUNN C., N.," on wals’o label
~1 Pair cadet trousers, "HQRNER, R.R." on waist label
Pair cadet trousers B
%({)3/ Pieces of cadet trousers ' _
V'l/ Cloth Hercules cement bag LT

Investigation has reflected that HAROLD McGUIGAN, 65 Overlook, Newburgh,
New York, a former attendant in the cadet mess at West Point, New York, has
admltted receiving the above articles of cadet clothing and glnng them to his
young nephews, The clothing was later discarded and placed in a shack at
67 Monument Street, Newburgh, New York, from which it was removed by school
children who attempted to sell it to a rag dealer., Unsuccessful in this attempt,
the children discarded the clothing in the vicinity of 67 lonument Street where
it was found by Mrs. EDITH IEZ,

In accordance with instructions contained in reference teletype, the
above articles of cadet uniforms are being forwarded to the Laboratory for
examination to determine if they can be identified as any part of the subject's
clothing.

In the absence of any positive results of this examination, it is
suggested that appropriate disposition of the enclosed articles of cadet uniforms
may be made by the Laboratory.

! [

COPY AND SIEC. MEHS RETAINES . g

ACTION AND Ri. L i
FOR LAY 17’/)’( U hf}' | \ !
ga) \*,\ A ey PR v . N
cc: Via. Reglstered Mail (Encs.9) Yol //,?, LA ;'/ 2/ 7
GJIF s KNG ) o ; &p&&&?g«
et -6~ st

" LS | | S
PRt ‘ :
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Gﬁic-e Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO ! Director, FBI , A 14 DATE: April 17, 1951

t SAC, New York - sf 36’
SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIN' Gox ¥ ,W ?
ASN ¢-8132 - FUGITIVE I
DESERTER
(Bufile 79-23729)

ReButel, l/11/51.

About 11 o'clock on the morning of l;/10/51 the
Newburgh Police Department received a call from a Mrs. EDITH
LEE of 65 Monument Street, Newburgh, New York, who advised that
she had found a West Point Cadet uniform on the south side of
the South Junior High School in Newburgh, New York.

Investligation by Detective Sergeant JOHN MURPHY of
the Newburgh Police Department reflected that Mrs. LEE had found
an old Hercules cement bag with a West Point Cadet's short coat
and two pairs of cadet trousers, all of which were badly damaged
due to moths and exposure to the elements. On the left sleeve of
the coat under the armpit was a name marked in ink "GROAL R.F.=F2",
On one of the trousers in the label at the waist was the name
n HORN}LR R.M. " .

Upon interview Mrs. LEE advised that she was walking
near her home when she noticed the bag and the cadet uniform
protruding from it.

Mre. OTIS GUILFOIL of the South Junior High School,
advised that some of the pupils of his school had told him that
they had found the above uniformsin the cement bag in the rear of
an old shack at 67 Monument Street, Newburgh, New York. One of
the pupils at South Junior High School, JAY WAYNE, age 12, of 71
Henry Avenue, Newburgh, New York, advised that he and several
other boys had found the uniforms and the cement bag in the rear of
the 0ld Wilson Cement Company at 67 rionument Street,

WAYNH advised that he and several other boys had
placed the uniforms in a cement bag and had tried to sell them
to a junkman, who refused to buy them at. the time because they
were wet. The boys then returned the clothes as far as the
schoolyard and dropped them where Mrs, LEH found them.
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‘Letter to Direetor Jﬂﬁ
NY 79 108 S

s
L

: Investigation in the rear of 67 Monument Street reflect—
ed that this is a group of-pld sheds and was formerly used by

the Wilson Cement Company and iater,by McGulgan & Titanic, dealers
in wood and coal.kv E .

HAROLD McGUIGAN, of 65 Overlook Place, Newburgh,
New York, who is mow ‘employed at the Newburgh Free Academy as
a Janltor, advised that he-had formerly been employed at the
Cadet Mess, West Point, New York, and had resigned from the
. latter position inm the early part of April of this year in order
-.to accept an appointment a3 jenitor at the Newburgh Free
Academy, Newburgh, New York, During the period of his employ~-
ment at the Cadet Messiat West Point, New York, three uniforms
and an extra pair of trousers had been given to him by various
cadets. He had brought these uniforms home and had given them
to his nephews to wear during Holloween and other periods of
similar celebration. They were later discarded and thrown into
one of the old sheds at 67 Monument Street, along with numerous
other items of refuse,

, Lte Cols NEVIN HOWELL, Provast Marshal, United States
Milltary Academy, West Point, New York, verified the fact that
McGUIGAN had been employed as an attendant in the Cadet Mess until
about early April of this year and stated that McGUIGAN'S record
was good and that the latter had resigned voluntarily to accept
a pOSLtion in the school system at Newburgh, New York.

As to the disposition of used cadet clothing, the
~ following information was received from Lt. Col. BEN STERNBERG:

Cadets leaving the Military Academy are authorized to
take any cadet clothing which they have purchased with them. Any -
cadet clothing discarded by the cadets is gathered up by the
barracks policemen and turned into the office of the Chiefl

‘Barracks Janitor. In the course of the year this clothing is
sold to the various preparatory schools,individuals, and junk
‘dealers. The monsy for same is deposited in the cadet recreation
fund., If a cadet desires to give used clothing to a barracks
policeman, he must fill out a copy of an approved form indicating

-2 -




B action would be taken in this matter.

"Letter to Directqr
‘N¥ 79-108 -

v, This form in tur must be approved by
8k, USCC, befare the barracks policeﬁ;n"is authorlzed to take
‘the clothlng off the’ post.

that he has done gb-“

Col. HOWELL-pointed out that cadet uniforms are
.purchased by and paild for by the cadets and belong to them, and,
as such, may be removed from the xcademy or. disposed of as
long as rules are not violated, HG also pointed out that McGUIGAN
was guilty'of a technical violation in not having the proper
forms filled out and submitted at the time he received the
>clothing and removed theg ams to hls home at Newburgh, New York.«

' However, in v1ew of the circumstances that
McGUIGAN has already resigned and is working outside of the
Military Academy, Lt. Cole. HOWELL was of the opinion that no

A further search of the premises at 67 Monument
Street, which is now abandoned, resulted in the finding of
- several other sections and portions of uniforms.

At the time of his interview McGUIGAN advised
that the shed into which he had placed the discarded uniforms
and other litems of refuse, had been locked but that the lock had
been broken by the school children playing in the vicinity and
thus the uniforms and other discarded items had been scattered
around the vicinity by the chlldren.

v In accordance with instrucations contained in
‘reButel, all portions of uniforms recovered have been obtained
and will be forwarded to the Laboratory for examination,

Investigation of the circumstances surrounding
.the recovery of the above uniforms has failed to establish any
logical connection with instant investigation.
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y , L. LABORATORY /o AN R
FEDERAL BUREAU OF |NVEST|GA“0N' ,
WASHINGTON D. C. April 26, 1951

SAC, New York

To:

Pollowing is the report of the FBI Laboratery giving the resulis of
exsminations conducted upon evidence received from your office.

RICHARD GALVIN COX, , Ho-oren.

- As#c.a = FUGITIVE John Edgar Hoover, Diﬁcbr
DESERTER
YOUR FILE NO. 79-108
FBI FILE NO. 79‘2372§ BN
LAB. NO. PC=3002

New York

Examination requested by:

letter dated L=16-51

Reference:

Miscellancous

Examination requested:

Q2 Cadet Short Coat, "BUNN, C. N, on label

Specimes: 09 Cadet Short Coat, "GROAL, R, F., = F=27 on shield in left amm pit o

Qi Palpr of cadet trousers, “BUNN, C. N." on waist label
Q5 Pair of cadet trousers, *HORNER, R, R." on waist mn).
Q56 Pair of cedet trousers

Q7 through Q9 Three pieces of cadet brousers

Q10 One cloth Hercules cement bag

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:
The name *BUNN, C, N." appears on the label of specimen Q2. The

“{« W/ “number 977§ the date "1=1146," and the: characters "F-l"which might

represent the first platoon of F company are also on this label.

B
\ The Name *CROAL, R. F.® end the charyepters “F-2" are on the shield’

Tolsen

ami—  digits in the service number of the cadet.
i R RECORDED - aal
’;‘r’::;——— "RED:BJL b? , o
e Ne ) _
" Mohr

Tele,
" Nease
-

in the left amm pit of specimen Q3. The pri ingcnthel&belof%mnldn/c(t’be 5

g e legtble.

: Onﬂuhhelormcimnﬂhthanmmm'wm, Co N
mmber "27L2% and the date W2eg9akl,?’ wwmmber coyld be me

Room
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The illegihh:-m on the label oi‘ Q6 could mt be restored.
- mmm#mnmmmmmwm@mm
A at mem \ire of trousers. Theprintingonthelabelaa
B o of W yiw of trousers could not be made legible.

No mmion m eumm on specimen Q10.

. The exmeination ef apceiuu Q2 through 9 failed to reveal anything
that would conneect tiu mﬁs with the subject,

cover via railway express. The garments should be returned to the United
sgnﬁos Military Academy at Westpoint, Few York,

The aﬁhﬂitted eviw 18 bcing returned to your office under separate
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REGORDED 4-20-51 BJL o
Laboratory Work Sheet”

Pory

Re: RICHARD GAIVIN COX, AS#C 8132 . File #79-23729 — AL
FUCITIVE . ~ Lab. # PC-30028 BN

DESERTER

Examination requested byﬁ New York 79-108
Date of reference communication: L=16-51 Date received: L-20-51

RM
Examination requested: Miscellaneous

Result of Examination: - ' : Examination by°[:::::::](/q

OJ o

Specimens submitted for examination

Q2 Cadet Short coat; "BUNN, C. N." on label

Q3 Cadet Short coat, "GROAL, R. F. = F=2" on Shield in left arm plt.
QL Pair of cadet trousers #BUNN, C. N." _on waist label

Q5 Pair of cadet trousers, YHORNER, R..R." on waist label

Q6 Pair of cadet trousers .

Q7 through Q9 Three pieces of cadet trousers
Q10  ¢loth Hercules cement bag

(‘j&m
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIs casE orRIGINATED AT NEW YORK s FILE No. T9=G]
REPORT MADE AT | oaTEwhen PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

10S ANGELES L/26/51 4/20/51 JAMES J. 0'CONNELL 1L
T : » CHARACTER OF CASE

RICHARD COLVIN- G')X, Army Serial No. c-8132 - DESERTER
FUGITIVE T T

/5" Paen il

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

HOMER CLARK has no infemmation concerning the whereabouts of
his nephew HOMER E. CLARK, acquainted with subject.

-~ RUC -
DETAILS:

HOMER A. CLARK, 1,3 Wadsworth, Ocean Park, California, advised
that he has no information concerning the present whereabouts of his nephew
HOMER E. CLARK, who left the above address with his wife sometime in October,
1950, and whom he has never seen nor corresponded with since that time.

The only person who may know the address of HOMER E. CLARK is his
brother, CLYDE S. CLARK, 356 Bush Street, Mountain View, California.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

APPROVED AND IAL AGENT
FORWARDED: ot

IN CHARGE

COPY IN FILE

P - . ﬁ/ o . ’.r*\ @.:! w
C?IES OF THIS REPORT i ‘

2~ fBiean (19-23729) _EX-30 |
New York (79-108) ‘

- San Francisco (79-173) . &
~ Los Angeles :

%mf 3o

RBOPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AKD A
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

NOT KO BE DISTRIBUTED U™

il

* U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—59256~1 i




L.A. 79-91

LEADS:

———

SAN ancxsea OFFICE i

At Mountaémfa View, Californias

Will interview CLYDB §: CLARK, 3§é'Bush, for information
concerning the present whereabouts of his son, HOMER E. CLARK, so the
latter can be interviewed concerm.ng subjeet's background and present

location, -

REFERENCE: Report of 84 -J. JOSEPH MURPHY, Jr., dated March 31, 1951,
at Los Angeles, Callfornia.
Reper$ of SA SHELDON W, PARKS, dated Oetober 27, 1950,
l.i San Francisco, California.




erAvoARD FoRH o, 4 ’ .’ -
Oﬁice Memwamdzzm e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : MR. ROSEN e" DATE: April 26, 195k
FROM q@'l?'w. 0'BEIRNE - ‘ e
,, (// N : Nichols
SUBJECT: {| RICHARD C. COX reacy
ASN c-8132 Serbo
FUGITIVE-DESERTER M
. ) Tele, Room ___
PURPOSE : s

To advise you of the status of investigation conducted
in this case since you were last advised.

DETAILS
‘ 1. Efforts are continuing with a view to determining the bé
identity of the person namedl who 1is reported to have visited _b7cC
with Cox at West Point prior to s disappearance. This has involvea~
the location and interview of all of the officers and enlisted men \
assigned to Troop C, 6th Constabulary Squadron at Coburg andﬂﬁva A
Schweinfurt, Germany, with the subject.

2., The Bureau file has been reviewed with the purpose of bé
agscertaining if persons named or referred to as and who were b7C

agsigned with the subject have been located and interviewed. The New &=
York Office has been instructed to effect the interview of three suchtxp-{
persons who from the file review, do not appear to have been inter- o !
viewed. N P’ﬁ -~

3. The New York Office has forwarded to the Bureau Laboratory,
pieces of cadet uniforms found in the vicinity of Mountainville and
Newburgh, New York in an effort to determine if they may have been
part of the subject's clothing at the time he deserted. This exam-
ination was conducted with negative results.

. The[:::]has been requested to interview W. L. Weaver,
5 Lansdown Avenue, Toronto 3, Ontario, who communicated with the CID
in New York after seeing an individual whom he thought was the sub ject
in a dance pavillion at Sunnyside, Toronto. After viewing photographs
of the subject which were forwarded to him by the CID, Mr. Weaver
still felt as though he had seen the subject at the place indicated.

Photographs of the suhiect as well as copies of his finger- b7D
prints, were forwarded to the for its assistance in conducting
this investigation. : ’

'B:HJIK 620N 1051 RECORDED - 60 V7 W
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION | CC-150
N TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI | : |

A

"h : COMMUNICATIONS SEGTION

Tra%mit the. f‘ollowing mesaage to APRIL 28, 1951 HRM

e e SAG, NEW IORK
AN DASH v DASK EIGH‘!‘ ONE THREE m, FUG, DESERTER.

EXPEDm INVESTIGATION SUGGESTED AND SUTEL MONDAY
ALSO ADVISE WHEN YOU EXPECT INTERVIEW

xxm.m' YRSTARDAY o
WHEN YOU EXPECT TP m BE COMPLETED.
OF ALL LIRS ASSIGKED WITH COX AS AN ENLISTED MAN WILL HAVE BEGN

COMPLETED. -
SR HOOVER
TNy
J.O'D!NA B =
79-23729 -
5 =X 3
rry _L-?\’;; g
- =
ey
RECORDED -50 .o # G2
: /!
¢
‘i
/)
folaon {
add
mﬁ._____.
. mm‘m_______ i
Nichols er i H
Rosen T 19 ?;’t’;“"“*a {: s
racy, N ’ w",, e e,(,.a“i!"
Harbvo
ot X 2 155
- ‘hh».’ Room_ __ ;ﬂj i sl
" Nease,
WY LT R '
| t1Are
8&*[1\‘ - / v
A

U< JUN
' BENT VIA___ :
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NEW YORK Vﬁ;/ FRON WASH DC 28 A7
SAC URGENT | |
mwmnmcm,wwﬁﬁonwumwrwzmmxwmrm,mwmm.
REBULET YESTERDAY, EXPEDITE INVESTIGATON SUGGESTED AND SUTEL MONDAY
WHEN YOU EXPECT IT T0 BE COMPLETED, ALSO ADVISE WHEN YOU EXPECT INTER-
VIEW OF ALL SOLDIERS ASSIGNED WITH COX AS AN ENLISTED MAN WILL HAVE
BEEN COMPLETED, |

'Hoovzgff
HOLD PLS |




~ - 1-201
IDENTIFICATION DIVIs.wx . -

.. Date ___4=10- 1951
TO:

____Identification Division _X_ Bureau
___Mr. Tracy, 4130 - Bureau Messengers
—_Mr. Q. Tamm, 4131 ____§{§. One Pergonnel
—Mr. Anderson, 6133 i Office--6324
____Mr. Bromwell, 4128 ___ihssembly
—__ Mr. Engert, 4207 gCarid Index
—_Mr. Hottel, 6324 —_{Pogting
—__Mr., 0'Connor, 6323 ——fRegording
—__Mr. Deissg, 6303  Technical

F.P.S. 6306
' Ident Leave Clerk

. Messengers
___Miss Dawsof, 1307} 1} ___WStenographers
—__Mr. Grangek, 6206} ° ___Chief Clerk's Office
—-Miss Grebl ; —Records Section
—_Mr. Kissock\ 611§ —_Liaison Section
—__Mies Lacy, " ___Mechanical
____Misgs LoMedic 322 ___Supply Section
____Mrs. McNeely, 6133 —Typing Ident
——Mre. Sisson, 6207A ——_Typing Non-Ident.
___Mr. Buckley, 6322 ——_Reading Room Div. I
—Miss D, Phillips, 1310 ____Corres. Typing
—Mrs. M. V. Scott, 1131 __ Mail Room Div. I
—Mr. Nolan, 4207 —Duplicating Room
—__Mrs. Metcalf, 4130 —__Special Desk
—Mr. Row, 6219 ——Gall Me Please
—__Mr. Norton, 4208b ____File Special
—_ Mrs. Vemeyer, 1308 ____8end Prior Corres.
__ Mrs. Stotler, 6207a -—-Please Initial

. Please Handle
SPECIAL

ive Deserter  p,n5722

It will\ﬂe necessary to check approximately

5000 active and 3500 inac%ize notices to
comply with the request of the New York office.

Your views with regard to und )
project are solicited. o
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»@ﬂice Memomndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNI\mNT

0 4 D‘ir'ector, FBI B DATE: April 6, 1951 |

P Att: Identifiecati Di i Missing P
% SAC, New Yogk afion Division ( 1ssing Persons file)

SUBJECT: RICHARD cor.vm‘%ox sy | "Q~

o ASN c-8132 - FHGITIVE o Bals : e b
ESERTER . :

(Bufile 79- 23729’}
Rerep SA GERALD J. FLYNN, New York, 5/26/50

: For the informatlon of the Identification Division,
’adet RICHARD COLVIN COX has been missing from the United States
1ilitary Academy, West Point, New York, since January 1k, 1950. -
t the time of his disappearanee, COX had stated his intention
of dining at the Hotel Thayer with an unidentified civilian .
friend who had also visited him on the previous weekend of
-January 7, 1950. CO0X identified this friend only as a former GI
sWhom he had known overseas. ‘

It is believed that thls friend mlght be identical

-& with a party who Yeft a telephone mggsage for COX on January T, 56ﬁ
: 1950 and identified mmself only as1j_g—_| b7C

g COX is also reported to have been observed talking
wWith an unidentified civilian en January 7 and January 1, 1950.

- - The following is a composite description of this
&:unidentlfied civilian: -

Height: 5t 10" to 5t 11"
Welght: 165 1bs, to 185 1bs.
Age: 20 to 25 years :

Hatri ’ Short cut; blond; dark;

e not a crew cut

Face: ; Full
_Glothes: Pinkish-tan topcoat, not

- box type; no hat
Appearance: _ Neat and well dressed.

. The investigation to date has uncovered no trace of =
COX or of .the unidentified civilian described above. To date the .. e ]
‘attempts to locate [ ]have been based on the above meager, ST e
knowledge of his assocliation with COX. RAR NG T




Letter to Director
NY 79-108

An independent investigation ig now b

ed, the purpose of which would be to locate

reliance upon his reported association with COX.

ing consider=-
without

The Identification Division is therefore requested
to review the file of Missing Persons and to furnish this office
with background information on all persons reported missing
since January 1ll, 1950 and who have had previous military service

between the yeara 1946 and 1950.

~3




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION CC-150
., - UN TATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

T e R
froé.%cduuimrcyrzons SECTION.»; . I B

Transmit the following message tor HAY ‘2,‘ 1951 "URGEF«'T
o BAC mz YORE
N e ¥ U3
RICHARD C. COX, AQW DASH c DASH EIGHT _QEE MEB ThO FUG,
DECERTER, RMTE& APRIL TWENTYBIGHTH LAST REQUESTING BUREAU
~ BE ADVISED BY m W Yt’m WILL COMPLETE II VEST:KGATIOP’ SUGGESTED
IN BUI:ET TWEN'I’YSEVI*’II H AND ‘fHEN ALL SULDIERS Aa.SSIGNED WITHE COX

ToMmoRRow
WILL HAVE PELN Irsmﬁvxwm. REPLY NOT RECEIVED, SUTEL -BY-THIRD,
| | OOVER
J.OTBsMGA
79+23729
v 5%
» 2
’ > e
v ] >}‘*:. 5 ,,;?’)
e /q s& © . ) &
QY I\v ,,«z” ‘\‘
o S— S
— 5 o
, NI\ /o
o X » ﬂ(/ L
T N M;ﬁ,,:, Sy ; 1
/ - ! 4 By ‘ﬁ 4,\\/";/
» Koo
R\:.CORDH) -he May EG A
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M Per ‘ : i o
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NEW YORK 4 FROM WASH DC 2 g=24 P
SAC URGENT _
RICHARD C. COXe ASN DASH C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUG. DESERTER.
REBUTEL APRIL TWENTYEIGHTH LAST REQUESTING BUREAU BE ADVISED BY TEL
WHEN YOU WILL COMPLETE INVESTIGATION SUGGESTED IN BULET THENTYSEVENTH
AND WHEN ALL SOLDIERS ASSIGNED WITH COX WILL HAVE BEEN INTERVIEWED,
REPLY NOT RECEIVED, SUTEL TOMORROW,

HOOVER
HOLD PLS







SAé. New York

was sometimes referred to as and was qribed
by Marriott as the "roughest" person in O Tro . that Wp never
knew of any trouble between the subject and

It is noted that Cox confided to Cadet Joseph J. Urschel
on January 8, 1950, six days prior to ion on January 1li,
1950, that h. was afraid of his friend who, he added,
"was capable of anything". He indioated to Urschel that his friend
had bragged sbout mutilating the bodies of German soldiers and of
hanging their frauleins.

A review of your rlle snould be made t  determine 1if the
above soldiers named or referred to as [ | have as yet been
located and interviewed concerning the subject and their whereabouts
at the time of the subject's desertion. 1If it has not already been
done, you shouid immediately set out leads for thelr loscail on and
interview,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

621108

REPORT MADE AT DA‘I;::AVI;HEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS s/8/5L | L/x1, 27/51 O. ARTHUR GRAN  :LL
TITLE : CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN cox, 4SN C-8132 - FUGITIVE DESERTER
Tﬂ = — ./" & CEgrrl

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS:

Subject unknown to FDWARD W, BECRAFT, NSN
719-89-83, Great Lakes, Illinois, home
address Suffern, New York. On early morn-
ing of Jauary 8, 1950, BECRAFT took one
WALTER EVANS from dance at Edgewood Park
Girls School, Briarclift Manor, New York to
enlisted mens barracks at West Point.
BECRAFT believed that EVANS at the time was
attached to Stewart Field and did not know
reason for EVANS' staying at West Point.
BECRAFT learned from girlfriend, EVA GOSDA,
Tuxedo Park, New York, that EVANS now plebe
at West Point.

~ RUC -

AT GREAT LAKES, ILLINOIS

PA 7
EDWARD W, BECRAFT, MM2, NSN 719-89-83, Machinists Mate
School, Service School Command, Great Lakes Naval Train-
ing Center, home address 73 Maple Avenue, Suffern, New
Yark, was shown photographs of subject RICHARD COLVIN
COX and stated he had never seen him. Concerning the
individual with whom he was in company at West Point
on the early morning of Januwary 8, 1950, BECRAFT advised
as follows:

PPROVED AN
A FPORWAR 5 . SPECM:'NAg:,::GE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
S L J;é(’;? RECORDED - 48>
i L i H

2 Chicago

/é Bureau (79=-23729(
.2~ New York (79-108)

1. COPY IN FILE

e SO

- - +———
COPIES OF THIS REPORT i { l 6
. LY -

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE P}OT TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE OF

s i

9% U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—50255~1




Chicago file 62-th8 ,

BEGRAFT quit 8t. Lawrence Gollege in the fall of 19&9 after sustaining a
football injuiry;- a:aﬂ thereafter worked in Suffern. His girlfriend, EVA
GOSDA, who lives in Tuxedo Park, New York, at the present time, was
attending Edgewood Park Girls School, Briarclift Manor, New York, and
BECRAFT often drove to’ thé school to see her.

On one of these tr;l.;;a to Bria.rclift l{anor he picked up a hitchhiker at the
west end of Bear Mountain Bridge, and he later came to know this person
as WALTER EVANS, EVANS was also enroute to Edgewood Park Girls School

to visit his girlfriend, and it developed that this girlfriend (name not
recalled) was a friend of EVA GOSDA .

Thereafter, on two or throe occasions BECRAFT gave EVANS a ride to Briar=
clift Manor, not by pre-arrangement, but only when he would see EVANS
hitchhiking at Bear llauntain Bridges

On.the night of January ? ,.‘1950 s BECRAFT attended a dance at Edgewood
Park Girls School and met EVAIB there, EVANS was in .saldierts unifomm.
After the dance, BECRAFT gave EVANS a ride home. Prior to this time,
EVANS had indicated he was stationed at Stewart Field, however, on this
occasion he said he was staying at West Point. BECR4FT did not question
EVANS as to the reason he was staying at West Point that night, whether
he was actually quartered therear was merely staying with a friend.

Per EVANS'! directions, BECRAFT drove into West Point and dropped EVANS

off in front of an enlisted mens barracks at the west end of the fieldhouse,
described by BECRAFT as #the barracks closest to the main entrance to that -
area,®" BECRAFT drove off the grounds without talking with anyone at West
Point, and has not been on the grounds since that time.

While BECRAFT could not specifically recull seeing EVANS again, he said
he must have talked with h:m, probably at Edgewood, because he recalled
EVANS telling him about a missing cadet and the fact that EVANS! Sunit®
or ®"class® was called out to search the area for COX,

BECRAFT was vague as to the actual times he sgw EVaNS and as to EVANS!

status as regards to West Point. He had forgotten EVANS' name, and upon

hearing from his father that the FBI wanted to talk with him, BECRAFT

wrote EVA GOSDA to ascertain EVANS! name. GOSDA answered and said that
EVANS is now a plebe at West Point.

-2




Chicago file 62-408

According to BECRAFT, EVAN& neW aﬁ;uda.cated that he was actually acquainted
- with GOX. EVANS indicated that he was an oprhan; that he had been in the
Army in Europe, possibly. Gemany, and that he was at Stewart Field preparing
for entrance to West. Polnt, EVANS sometimes wore soldier's uniform and at
other times civilian clethes, however, BECRAFT was certain he was never in
a West Point cadet unifm. He described EVANS as follows:

Race ) L White

Age . L 25

Height ... 61 o

Weight 180

Hair . Blond

Appearance ~ Rangy; Scandinavian

BECRAFT said he had heard that COX was drunk at bed=-check on the night of
his disappearance, and shortly thereafter was discovered missing. Asked
where had heard that story, BECRAFT at first could not recall, but later
believed it must have come from EVANS,

-~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -




Cﬁicago file 62-4L08

LEADS
THE NEW YORK DIVISION

At West Point, New York

>W1ll interview WALTER EVANS, reportealy a plebe at West Point, regardlng
- his knowledoe of COX'S dlsappearance and . for verification of BECRAFT!S
" story.

At Tuxedo 'Park, 'Hew..!ork

" Will interview EVA Gosm, 'BECRAFT!S girlfriend, to locate EVANS if he can
not be found at West" Point, and also concerning her knowledge, if any, of
COX‘S dlsappea:rance. e S

REFERENCE s New York letter dated L/6/51.

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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-

i ¥Form No. 1
THis case oRIGINATED AT NEW- YORK SA FILENO.  79=52 EE
REPORT MADE AT DA‘I"‘EA\g:EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE . REPORT MADE BY
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 5/11/51 1/955/L/51 WILLIAM C. HIGGINS
TITLE f:_) CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD C. COX
ASN"C-8132 - FUGITIVE 7 DESERTER
S L 5T AP g L
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Unable to locate Pvt. ROBERT W. BRUNNER, ER 16229239,
at Ft. Hood, Texas; transferred to Far Fast Command
12/11/50. Cpl. WILLIAL J. BURLEY, AF 13212037,
Lackland AFB, 3an Antonio, could furnish no information
re subject or
DETAILS: The following investigation wes conducted by S4

AT FURT HOOD, TEXAS:

Major RAY HURST, Provost Marshal and Sergeant RAYMOND F. FROST,
determined that Pvt. RGEBERT W. BRUNNER, ER 16229239, was transferred from
Group 12, Company 122, llst AIB, Fort Hood, on December 11, 1950 tc the
following station situated in the Far East Command:

APG 163
Postmaster
San Franecisco, California.

The remaining investigation was conducted by the Writer.

AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS:

Cpl. WILLIAM J. HURLEY, AF 13212037, 3720 BNIG, Headquarters and
Headquarters Squadron, Lackland Air Force Base, advised that he had entered the
service February 26, 1946 and had received basic training at Fort ILewis,
Washington. Following basic training he went to Camp Kilmer, New Jersey and
arrived in Germany June 28, 1946, where he was atiached to the 1hth Constabulary

be
b7C

be
bicC

APPROVED AND 1 4 SPECIAL. AGENT
FORWARDED: ﬁ . -WM 2 IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

“OPY IN FILE P ERTERE
L Ll ek iy '
COPIES OF THIS REPORT sl ‘1 . ol -
VSR :Ai".l :

/2!~ Bureau (79~23729)

£X-116

"2 - New York (79-108) .
2 -~ San #4ntonio

¥

5

.,

PROPERTY OF R“OR]’ AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

2 L
AGENCY TO WHICH LOAKED.

’A’ U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH 16—59255-1







SA 79~52

REFERENCE : Report of SA FRANK A. s‘}xss,_,m.' ‘dated 12/15/50 at Newark.
New York letter to Bureau dated 2/1/51.
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

HODGES SHTTIES reported toc be now
residing LaFollette, Tennessee. He
is reported to have been convicted
on a rFederal charge of possessing
untaxed whiskey and given 2 year
sentence which is being appealed.

- RUC -~

DETAILS: At Monroe, Michigan:

Mr. CASPER TURNER, 52/ Fernwood, Monroe, Michigan,
advised that HOUGES SETTLES formerly resided in his home, but left there
in about February of 1951 to return to Tennessee. Mr. TURNER advised that
SEITLES is aware of the fact that the FBI is looking for him and is of the
opinion that he is the subject of Bureau investigation. Mr. TURNER ad-
vised that SEITIES was supposedly convicted on a Federal charge of pos-
sessing untaxed whiskey in Tennessee and is presently appealing a two
year sentence to the Supreme Court. Mr. TURNER further advised that
SETTIES and his family have always manufactured illegal whiskey in the
Flat Hollow section of Tennessee,

By letter dated April 29, 1951 Mr. LONNIE TURNER,
818 East First Street, Monroe, Michigan, advised that he knew SETTLES
well and would furnish all information he could. Upon being contacted,
Mr. LONNIE TURNER stated that HODGES SKTTIES had returned to Tennessee
because the FBI was looking for him and that he was sure that Mr. RHODY
(Not sure about spelling), United States Internal Hevenue Offiee at
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(  THIS CASE oribmaten sz NEW YORK : FILE no, 12=3318
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T
ITLE CHARACTER OF CASE

TVIN _ &6 /B
RICHARD COLVIN €OX <& DESERTER

_ASN C-8132 =~  FUGITIVE

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

. Coles WALTER B, IMcKENZIE, Cpte LAWRENCE-
WHITE and JACOB VERTREES, Fort Knox, Ky,
a1l former members of the 6th Constabulary
Squadron, do not recall subjects Cpt. PAUL M.
WIMERT, Fort Knox, recalls COX but has no per-
tinent information. LLOYD WAY, formerly of
Camp Campbell, Ky., not available for inter-
view., DENNIS O'BRIEN is stated to be in the
Air Force in England.

),
- RUC = %

DETAILS:

Cole WALTER B. McKENZIE, G-l, and Cpte IAWRENCE WHITE, Commanding Officer,
Student Officers-Company, Fort Knox, Kentucky, stated that while they were
attached to the éth Constabulary Squadron in Germany shortly after the
war they had no recollection of RICHARD COLVIN COX and had no pertinent
information concerning anyone named |atta.ched to that organizations ‘i

o

R

Cole McKENZIE stated that approximafely two years ago he saw Master Sgte
DENNIS O'BRIEN in Washington, De C. and at that time O'BRIEN stated that
he had enlisted in the Air Force and was going to England for a tour of
dutye

Cole McKENZIE suggested that Cpte. PAUL I;’\F_[NERT, G-1 Section, and JACOB
VERTREES, Post Exchange, Fort Knox, Kentucky, be interviewed as both of
tﬁpm were also in 'bhe 6th Constabulary Squadron in Germanye N
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JACOB. VERTREES ‘stated that he was a Sergeant attached to the 6th
Constabulary Squadron in Germany but stated that he came back to this
country in 1946 and that he is not acquainted with subject.

Cpte PAUL M, WIMERT, G-l Section, Fort Knox, Kentucky, stated that

he had been Deputy Post Commander of the 6th Constabulary Squadron and

also Executive Officere He recalls vaguely that RICHARD COX was an en-

listed man in the organization, primarily because other personnel "kidded"

OX because he was studying to go to West Pointe Cpte WIMERT recalls

nothing else concerning COX, his associates, and has no information bé
concerning any person attached to the organization named b7C

The following investigation was conducted by SA ARTHUR S. WEBB:

The records of the Post Locater, Fort Campbell, Kentucky, show that
Pvte LLOYD A. WAY, ASN 33917274, was transferred from Fort Campbell,
Kentucky, on April 2, 1951, to a Personnel Section, Camp Stoneman,
California, for immediate overseas shipment,

For the information of the Washington Division, Major GEORGE A. LUCY,
Sparta, New Jersey, has advised that Master Sgte O'BRIEN was the Sgte
Major in the S-2 Office of the 6th Constabulary Squadron at Coburg,
Germanys, Referenced report requests that he be interviewed,

-~ REFFRRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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LEADS
WA SHINGTON DIVISION:
At VWashington, D. C.

Will, at the Department of the Air Force, determine the present
location of Master Sgte DENNIS O'BRIEN and set out lead for his
interview,




Form No. 1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FUGETVE 7. 4 -

RIS v

THIS cASE ORIGINATED AT LEN YORK : : FILE No. . [9-8C CM
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SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS:

‘Ws information of value secured from [ormer mpubers of

COx's outfit overseas. Christmas 1947 Memu, contaluning
nemes of members ¢f the 27th Cons%abulary Squadron
sencured.

The following investigation"waé conducted by Special Agent
JOSLPH A, SMITH; :

AT LEOMINS T8R, MASSACHUSETIS:

ALFREDO ABPANO SN 12 247 981, 64 Middie Street, Leoomins ter,
Messachusetts, on observing the picture of Cadet COR said he
recalled him and knew who he was in Germany, but had never
been friendly with him or been & close associate.

ARPANO said he had no information whatscever of valus

concerning the present wherstbouts of CGi and was unable
to furnisi the identity of any one who would know of CQX.

AT ¥ITCH3URG, MASSACHUSETTS s L

EDW/ED Fo. COWVERY, Serial #11 160 408, presently & student

at Pitchburg State Teachers Collegs, Pitchburg, Massachusetts,
said that he served in the 27th Constabulery Division orerseas
as a Supply Clerk. In this way he knew RICHARD CGX. CONVERY
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was ntt a close friend or associate of COX and stated that COX did not associate
very ruch with the men in that Division &s he was apparently trying to get ahead
He wus & close friend of the Captain of the 27th. CONVERY has heard nothing of
SOX arxd in the event any information 0 his attention he will notify the
FBI. CONVERY was unsble to identifylﬁl or the persons mentioned in
referenced letter,

The fcllewing investigation wus conducted by Special Agent

AT NEV BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS:

LEO A: PRATT, Serial $31140394, 212 Worcester Street, New Bedford, Massachusetts;
PAUL ¥, SAVEN, Serial 311163635, 207 Highlend Street, Taunton, Massachusetts; and
MAYNAFD E. STETSON, Serial #11161091, 471 North Central Street, East Bridgewater,
Messadusetts, a2ll upon observing the picture of Cadet COX advised they recalled
him e knew him when he was in Germeny, but they had never been closs friends
with (X and do not reczll any other person who might have been a close associate
of his. They also advised they had no information of value concerning the present
whereatouts of COX nor could they furnish anyone who would know his present
whereadouts .

The f‘o;lowmg investigation was conducted by Special Agent JOSEPH A. SMITiH:

AT l'ORT DEVENS , MASSACIUSE TIS:

HERBERT J. PIRZL, JR., P.F.C., FORT DEVENS, MASSACHUSETT, soid that he could
re¢aly CCX only by name. He never really knew him, and would not know him by
sight, He had no information whatsoever as to the fact of the disappecrance of
COX ¢r any informetion leading to the location of COX.

The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent

AT AUBURN, MASSACHUSETIS:

Mr, ROBERT H. McCAULEY, 14 Meple Drive, Auburn, Masstchusetts, advised thet he
gwuld furnish no information concerning COK or the unidentified individual named
Subjeoct's picture was exhibited to Mr. McCAULEY and he was still unable
to furnish any information concerning COA.
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«T WORCES PR, MASSACHUSETIS:

rse VIDA WILLIAMS, sister of Private First Class ROBERT LETOURNEAU, informed
‘hat her brother is presently in the U. S. Army and that his address is
A 1146021, A Battery, 24 FABN, APQ 225, c/b Postmaster, Now York, N.Y.

irs. EDNA ERICKECN, 44 Edgewood Street, Worcester, advised that her grandsom,
AICHARD LUTHMAN, is presently serving & prison term 2t Conscord Reformetory,
Joncord, Massachusetis.

"he following investigation was conducted by the reporting agent:

AT PROVIDENCE, KHODE ISLAND:

JORACE GARGANTA, 882% Broad Street, advised that he was in the 27+h Constabulary
Yquadron in 1947 and that he returned to the States in 1948, He remembers the
Jubject as o non-drinking and seemingly clsan-cut young man. GARGANTA did not
issociate with COX. He furnished no information of value to this investigetions

aT BOS 10N, MASSACHUSE I'TS:

JAMES J. DEVLIN advised that he wes in Troop D, 27th Constubulary Squadron from
Marceh, 1947, to Jenuary, 1948, in Dermstadt, Germany. He did not remember COX
5y neme but said he thought that the photogrash of COX looked like somsone he
had known, DEVLIN could furnish no information on any individual who might

nave been friendly with COXK. DEVLIN furnished a list of the members of Troop D,
which list was included in the Christmes, 1947, Dinner Mernu. He said that most
of the members of the 27th Consbebulary Squudron were mombers of that outfit for
aspproximately one year. This list is being forwarded to ths New York Office for
uny action they deem proper.

AOBERT W, CONNOLLY, 28-4 Story Street, could furnish mo information of value to
this investigationa

FALLACE L. BAILEY, an inmate at the lMassachusetts State Prison, town of Norfolk,
since 1948 advised that he was & member of the 28t%th Squadron from January to
Qocteber, 1947, in Germeny. He oould not identify COX's photograph nor could he
furnish any information of value %o this investigation.

-3 -
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SNCLOSURE

i e ata—

10 MEi_YORK:

Menu for Christmas, 1947,
at Darmstadt, Germany.

6

issued by the 27th Constabulary Squedron,

- PENDING -
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At New York, New York:

The New York Office will consider the possibility c¢f sebting out a lead
to locuate Private ROBERT LETOURNEAU, United States Army, RA 1146021,
A Battery, 24 FABN, APO 225, Care of Postmaster, New York, N.Y.

Will determine whebther or not names and addresses of the members of %the
27th Constabulary Squadron should be secursd from RACAG and if soj
thereafter set out the proper leads.

OS TON DIVISION

At Pittsfield, Massachusetts:

Locete and interview PENNSELAEN D. FIIKINS, a former resident of

167 Askvelot Strest, Dalton, Massachusetts, who was presently reported
to be employed by the Comway Trucking Company, 163 Fourth Street,
Pittsfisld, Massachusetts, Telephone Number 4365,

Af,Concord, Masseachuse tts:

Will interview RIZHARD LUTHMAY et Concord Reformatory for informetion
concerning the Subject.

EFERENCE New York letter to the Dircctor dated August 28; 1950,
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  NEW YORK - FILE NO. 794173
: REPOR‘I" MADE AT | |- DATMEAVI;EIEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE R;Pom- MADE BY IMH '
SAN FRANCISCO 5/22/51 | = 5=5,15-51 |
TITLE , ) ‘ ' CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN COX, Aw- FUGITIVE ' . DESERTER
&-1-2 O3

DETAILS:

syNopsis oF FacTs: NEIL Ve MeCARRON unable to furnish any information concerning

subjects
-P =
AT MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA

Mrse D. W. ASHTON 1138 Rlpple Avenue , advised that NEIL V,McCARRON
no longer lived at that address, but could be located thro ugh the
Vernon Real Estate Company. She stated that he might still be
employed at the Serra Hotel.

Mr. NEIL V., MoCARRON, Room Clerk, Serra Hotel, stated that he
served with Troop D, 27th Constabulary Squadron in Germany from
September, 1947 to November, 1947, but denied knowing anyone by
the name of RICHARD COX. He said that because of his short stay
with the troop, he became acquainted with only a few of its
members. He was also unable to furnish the names of individuals
who might know the subject'!s whereabouts,

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
The following imvestigation was conducted by SA DOYLE G, KINTZs
The records at Mein Post Office indicate that A.P.Oe #7,

' San Francisco, California, is located at HOENG SONG, Koreas
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SF 79-173

REFERENCES: Report of SA GERALD J. FLYNN dated 3/8/51 at New York;
Report of SA 0. ARTHUR GRAN, dated 3/1 /51 at Chicagos
New York Teletype to San Franclsco, dated 5/12/ 51,
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DALLAS - | 5/25/51| 5/22/24/51. 'VINCENT E, DRAIN rgb
TITLE ‘/7 i : CHARACTER OF CASE :
RICHARD CALVszéOX; ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE " DESERTER

e BN )

' d
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Pv t. JEDDY D. WILSON presently assigned

Sheppard AFB, Wichita Falls, Texas, stated
that he has never been acquainted with the
subject and can furnish no pertinent informa-
tion regarding his whereabouts,

- RUC -

DETAILS: AT WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS

: Pvt, JEDDY D. WILSON, AFSN 14227993, presently attached to
the 3750th Technical Training Group, Headquarters and Headquarters Squadron,
Sheppard Air Force Base, Texas, advised that he could not recall COX as

a member of the 27th and 28th Constabulary Squadrons in Germany., He stated
that as far as he could remember he had never known COX nor could he
furnish any information relative to anyone who might have COX personally.
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REFERENCE: Report of S 4

OHN J. RUSSELL dated 3/1/51 at Atlanta.
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ﬁ’tzb States Bepartment of Iustice
Hedreral Burean of Inuestigation

Cleveland, Ohio
Moy 25, 1951

Director, FBI R

Re: RICHARD COLVIN COX,
ASY #C=-8132
FUGITIVE - DESERTER

Dear Sir:

In view of the fact that Special Agent

of the subject

COX, is presently assigned at this office, it is
suggested that future reports and other communica-
tions concerning this case be forwarded here under

Personal and Confidential cover.

o
~1 O
9!

Very truly yours,

B oetio|

SAC

Tocas

D . o =t

cc New York RECORBEQ" m . " S %3'*
EX-59
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THIS casE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FILENO. 42.3318
REPORT MADE AT [)i(;ﬁ;:i;k{Eﬁ! PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY | 5/28/51 5/18/51 CONLY L. PURCELL ve
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
Y
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE DESERTER
(£ 45?'ctqp—~éLr"’/

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS:

6th Constabulary Squadron.
COX was transferred to the 27th.
of COX since that time.

DANIEL F, McBLANE, Camp Breckinridge, Kentucky,

states he vaguely recalls COX as an armored
car driver attached to the 6th Constabulary

Squadron in Germany £
ing a soldier nemed

-RUC -

rmation concern-

Sergeant DANIEL F, McBLANE, Army serial No. RA 35612463, Head-
quarters and Headquarters Company, First Battalion, 502d Armored
Infantry Regiment, Camp Breckinridge, Kentucky, stated that he

vaguely recalls RICHARD COX as an armored car driver who was assigned to the

He believes that when the 6th was de-activated that
Sergeant McBLANE has not seen, heard from or

He stated that he had no information cancerning COX's

V'

friends in the Army and could not recall any soldier named who might
have been associated with COX.,
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REFERENCE: New York teletype dated Muy Lz, 1951,
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THIs cAsE ORIGINATED AT  NEW YORK FLENO. (9-11
REPORT MADE AT DA‘;’I‘EAVg:EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
ATBANY, NEW YORK 5-31-51 | 5-22,25=-51 JAMES B, GRANT atn
TITLE ; b CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE DESERTER
7
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Mrs. MINNIE GEAKE, 31 Perrin St., Barre, Vt.,:

advised thet her son, Cpl. WALTER J. GEAKE, has
been in Germany for the past four years and his
address is: Headquarters Battery, 519th Field
Artillery Bn., APO 162, c/o Postmaster, N.¥., N. Y.
- RUC -
Details:

AT BARRE, VERMONT:

Mrs. MINNIE GFAKE, 31 Perrin Street, advised that her son, Corporal
WALTER J. GEAKE, has been in Germany for the past four years, and is still
there. Mrs. GEAKE gave the following address as that of her son:

Headquarters Battery

519th Field Artillery Battalion
A.p.0. 162

c/o Postmaster, New York, New York
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Reference: New York teletype to Albany 5-12-51.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
THIS CAS.E‘.ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK NO FILE NO. 79_14_7
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
NEW CRLEANS, IA. 5/31/51 h/]2 /15,19 JAVES W. HAMILION tp
[16,21,29/51
TITLE /) CHARACTER OF CASE
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C-8132 - FUGITIVE DESERTER
i Fetrar —
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: HOLDEN J. RODRIG‘UEZ, ASN 20-.”472 1.5, form.erly' with

Troop D, 27th Constabulary Squadron, interviewed
at New Orleans, Ia. States was not acquainted
with subject to his knowledge and can furnish nd
information concerning his possible present
whereabouts.

- RUC =

DETATIS: AT NEW ORLEANS, IA.

On April 15, 1951, Mrs. AGNES KHAIRALLAH, 1472 Camp St.,
was contacted and advised HOLDEN RODRIGUEZ, until approximately 2 weeks previously,
had resided at the rooming house at that address. It was her understanding he had
returned to his home at White Castle, Louisiana.

Subsequent inquiry at White Castle, Ia. by SA RUSSELL T,
COON reflected RODRIGUEZ had again returned to New Orleans. On May 29, 1951,
RODRIGUEZ was interviewed at his present place of employment, the Arabi Radio
Shop, 6617 St. Claude Avenue., RODRIGUEZ advised he had served in Troop D, 27th
Constabulary Squadron, from April 15, 1947 to May 1h, 1948, under Army Serial No.
20147215, most of this time having been spent at Darmstadt, Germany. RODRIGUEZ
stated he did not recognize the photograph of COX, had not associated with!such
a person while in the Army, and, to the best of hlS knowledge, had not been
acquainted with the subject at any time. He could furnish no informatiotn what-
ever concerning COX or concerning other persons in Troop D who might have been ac-
quainted with him.
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’ T (m Mamh 21, 1951, Mr,-8, W. MILLER of Jackson, telephoned :
SA Ze J. VAN IANDINGHA]E and stabed he was just reading a "True Detective® magazine
° . .and that he had come -across the photograph of Cadet RICHARD COLVIN COX whq had =
“ .. disappearsd from the West Point Academy in New York on January 1k, 1950, He r
“.stated this photograph looked: very much like an individual whom he had seen on the o
previous day who had approached Mr. MILIER about noon on Northwest Street between - .
Capitol and Pearl Streets, Jackson. The individual had begged him for money for -
,‘food and. ¢laimed to be from Mobile, Ala. MILIER stated the description-of the ip=--.
dividual €3t very much the description of COX, He could furnish no information as .
- to thls person’s subsequent whereabouts. o - v B

' ' - Agent VAN, IANDINGHAM contacted @hief of Detectives M. B. =

. PIERCE regardmg this matter and Mr. PIERCE advised that the records of the Police *
Department showed that eéne SID: W, MILLER is a mental case and previously had been
. in'Whitfield Asylum.in Jackson, No further action was taken in an effort 1o defaer-‘h
m:me the 1dent1ty of the imliv:\.duaI had contacted MIILER. _ . s

©  REFERRED UPQH COMPIETION TO THE (FFICE (F CRIOIN =
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' Report of SA JAMES W, HAMTLTON, New Crleans,

2/20/51,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . -  CC-156A2
wm-m STATES DEPARTUENT OF Jus'ri e R

------
-

>

(. Toi COMMUNICATIONS'S szcnon w9, 195
"%, RECORDED- 12477 74,7~ ;\;i
Tranem1t the‘fozlawxng méas e . bo? snc,
e RICNARD G COX, ASN'C ETORT ONE THREE WO, FUO., DESERTER, RGBULET APRIL
TWENTYSEVENTR, BUTEL APRIL TWENTISIGHTH AND URTEL NAY THIRD IAST. ADVISE IF
 REBULET RECEIVED, IF SO LEADS TO TNTERVIEW MEN NAMED OR REFERRED 70 AS| |

~ SMOULD BE SET OUT BY TELETYPE, REPORT CONTAINING LEADS TO INTERVIEW 'mnrrtém.“"’" ~
SOLDTERS ASSTONED WITH COX SHOULD BE PREPARED LMMEDIATELY. SUTEL DATE WHEN
TRLETYPE LEADS WILL BE SET OUT AMD WHEN REFORT WILL BE RECEIVED AT BUREAU,
 ADVISE ALSO HOW MANY MORE MEN Assm WITH COX TN ADDITION TO THOSE mmm
70 IN URTEL REMAIN 70 BE LOCATED m: mmvxm |

HOOVER

'RV
7923729

Tolson
Laag

. Clegg,
Glavin
Nichole
Rosen
recy,
Harbo
Mohr
Tele. Room .
Nease.
Gendy.

SENT VIA_ .

BOWNL= < F
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. FECcrnaw BUREAU OF IlvveoirisATION

. Form No. 1
Ei. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  NEW YORK FILE NO. 79..123
. REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
{ et MADE b6
WAS1INGTON, D. C. 6/7/51 5/31-6/h/51 | LMB: ebk b7C
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
% é/ / 7 :'
RICHARD COLVIN cox
ASN C_-ﬁ}}_g - FUGITIVE DESERTER
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Record at Red Ckoss as of 1948 reflects
FLORENCE GIBBONS as residing in New Haven,
Connecticut. Record at War Department
indicates Sergeant MACK S. ADAMS presently
assigned to 8009 Pat Med Hold - Detachment,
Osako, Japan, c/o Tokyo. DENNTS O!BRIEN
presently a Master Sergeant, RAF Station,
Bushy Park, Teddington, Middlesex, England.
- RUC -
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C. -

It was ascertained at the American Red Oross Personnel Section
that FLORENCE GIBBONS resigned from the Red Cross in 1948. At this time
she gave as her address LL8 Ferry Street, New Haven, Connecticut. In
referenced teletype from the Boston Division they requested that GIBBONS'
address be located as they could not find her at Lynn, Massachusetts.

They further requested that the Washington Field Office set out appro-
priate leads for her interview. Due to the fact that the only address
the Red Cross has is approximately three years old, no lead is being set
out for the New Haven Division, it being left to the discretion of the
office of origin. .
- It was ascertained at the Department of Air Force that Master
Sergeant DEWNIS O!'BRIEN re-enlisted January 18, 1949, and is presently
assigned to the RAF Station, Bushy Park, Teddlngton, Middlesex, England. .-
“’F'LR,S‘,‘,{&Q,;“E’L" m %) sim'“:;f;f"\‘gsﬁ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
’é'tPn? (OF THIS REPORT ’
2 Bureau (&-23729) RECORDE_D -48
2 New York (79-108) )
2 WashingtonéJdPY N F”... £X. - 120

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENT k REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OQUTSIDE OF
AGENCY T0 WH]CH LOA U
‘ U. S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16— 59256~1
-~ .

i Y
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WFO 79-123

. ADMINI STRATIVE PAGE

~J O

-

Checks at the Department of Army and Air Force were conducted
by Special BEmployee

REFERENCES: Boston teletype dated February 21, 1951
Report of SA HARRY C. CAMPBELL dated February 27,

1961, at Louisville, Kentucky
Report of SA CONLY L. PURCELL dated May 17, 1951,

at Louisville, Kentucky




It was_ 1earmd at the ﬁepartmént of the Army that Sergeant _
en‘bly assigned to 8009 Pat Med Hold Det, &.7. 1007,
70 4. Dae to the foreign assn.gnment

of the two abon




NEW YORK 20  FROM WASH DC 9 2-03 PM

SAC URGENT

RICHARD C COX, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUG., DESERTER. REBULET APRIL
TWENTYSEVENTH, BUTEL APRIL TWENTYEIGHTH AND URTEL MAY THIRD LAST,

ADVISE IF REBULET RECEIVED, IF SO LEADS TO INTERVIEW MEN NAMED OR RE~

b&
FERRED TO AS SHOULD BE SET OUT BY TELETYPE., REPORT CONTAINING b7C

LEADS TO INTERVIEW ADDITIONAL SOLDIERS ASSIGNED WITH COX SHOULE@ZSﬁ |
PREPARED IMMEDIATELY, SUTEL DATE WHEN TELETYPE LEADS WILL BE OUT AND
WHEN @ REPORT WILL BE RECEIVED AT BUREAU. ADVISE ALSO HOW MANY MORE
MENASSIGNED WITH COX IN ADDITION TO THOSE REFERRED TO IN URTEL REMAIN

TO BE LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED.

‘!€\3‘L" L ‘e
n”:’“m! :“ ‘

%
it

T
It Al HOOVER
ﬁ RN
HOLD PLS p,;‘_{*?f




o

4 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No, 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FiLe No. 9w 38
REPORT MADE AT DA}"AEAVDI!:EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
PITTSBURGH 6/8/51 | 6/1/51 WILLIAM J. MYERS
TITLE T 7 . 7 CHARA OF
RIGHARD COLVIN "COX, TR o
ASN C=-0l1l32~- FUGITIVE
e / . DESERTER
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: EDWARD F. MAIER, New Kensington, Pa., knew

sub ject when both were in 6th Constabulary
Squadron, Coburg, Germany; has not seen or
heard anything about subject since then, and
does not recall anyone in unit called [ |

~RUC =
DETAILS: AT NEW KENSINGTON, PA.

EDWARD F. MAIER, 2104 Leishman Avenue, formerly
of 1206 Victoria Avenue, ASN 13246987, after
examining subject's photograph, advised he knew subject but could
not name him. MAIER, upon learing subject's name, stated that he
recalled knowing him in Coburg, Germany, when both were attached
to the Sixth Constabulary Squadron; that he has not seen or heard
of subject since; that he does not know where subject's home 1is
or what reason he might have for leaving West Polnt and that he
does not recall anyone in the Sixth Constabulary Squadron with
the surname or Christian name of

-~ REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

APPROVED AND

§i oo #/SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: Wiy IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

ya & i | xR Rewiis 30
- -\, COPIES OF THIS REPORT 'A!W 11%}:5;«;‘
3 = Bureau (79-23729)
2 - New York (79-108) \

2 - Pittsburgh ﬁ&;-

. ¥
L d
PROPERTY OF FBI—-THIS C%NFIDENTIALJF,%OQW!Q ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBHND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

%5»

AGENCY TO WHI ®

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-- 592565-1
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WASH 40 FROM NEW YORK 6 5-59 P
"
Ve
DIRECTOR DEFERRED

2

5 Z ¥
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C DASH Eldg; 06; THREE TWO, FUGITIVE,
REMYTEL MAY THIRTY-ONE LAST. LIEUTENANT COLONEL NEVIN HOWELL, PROVOST

MARSHAL, WEST POINT, ADVISED ON JUNE ONE LAST THAT WIDESPREAD VIOLATIONS
OF HONOR SYSTEM WAVE BEEN UNCOVERED AT USMA AND THAT THREATS IN WHICH
NAME OF COX WAS MENTIONED HAVE BEEN MADE AGAINST CADET SUSPECTED OF
DISCLOSING SAME, HONOR SYSTEM VIOLATIONS CONSISTED OF FURNISHING EXAM-
INATIONS BY CADETS OF FIRST REGIMENT TO OTHER REGIMENTS REQUIRED TO TAKE
SAME EXAM AT SUBSEQUENT TIME. CADETS PRESENT AT TIME ALLEGED THREATS
WERE MADE INTERVIEWED AND DENY ANY KNOVLEDGE OF SUBJ. THEY ATTRIBUTE
MENTION OF NAME OF COX TO CADET PFAUTZ WHO DISCLOSED VIOLATIONS AND IS
QUOTED AS ASKING, "IS THAT WHAT HAPPENED TO COX/Q/® INTERVIEW OF ADDIT-
TONAL CADETS INVOLVED AND ASSOCIATES OF COX FAILED TO UNCOVER INFO AS
T0 SUBJECT-S WHEREABOUTS OR TO REFLECT THAT SUBJ WAS INVOLVED IN VIOLATIS
OF HONOR SYSTEM. COMPANY GOSSIP THAT COX DESIRED TO LEAVE WEST POINT
AND GET MARRIED CONFLICTS WITH TESTIMONY OF THOSE WHO STATE COX HAD NO
INTENTION OF MARRYING HIS FIANCEE, PHONE CALL FOR COX FROM UNIDENTIFIED
MAN REPORTED ON JAN FOURTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY, DICTATION OF REPORT
__\COMPLETED. JUNE FIVE, RECORDED - 0 7 ; @:$j€7
85 JUN 7{ $ 1o ' SCHEIDT EX.56

77/-43 777

HELD PLS
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIs case oRIGINATED AT  NEW YORK SF FiLE No. 79173
é REPORT MADE AT DAEAV;;IEN PERJOD FOR WHICH MADE i REPORT MADE BY
SAN FRANCISCO 6/7/51 5/28/5L Jo

TITLE

S
RICHARD COLVIN COX
Army Serial No. C-8132,

/§7 & - SEF ot
~ FUGITIVE

CHARACTER OF CASE

DESERTER

s
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

his son's

DETAIIS :

whereabouts,

RUC,

AT MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA

employed as a carpenter.

half ago.

his son speak of him.

CLYDE CLARK, father of HOMER E. CLARK, has no knowledge of
Subject not known to him.

Mr, CLYDE CLARK, father of HOMER E. CLARK, was located at his
place of employment at the Westinghouse Electric Company, where he is

Mr. CLARK has moved from 356 Bush Street,

in Los Angeles, and that is the last time that he has heard from him,
CLARK was unable to identify the subject and stated that he had never heard
Mr. CLARK advised that as soon as he learned of his

son's whereabouts, he would advise the San Francisco Office.

REFERRED UPCN CQMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Mountain View, and now resides at 701l Hazel Street in Campbell, California.
He advised that he last saw HOMER, his son, approximately a year and a
He stated that HOMER went to live with his uncle, HOMER CLARK,

Mr,

AFPROVED AND "AGENT
___FORWARDED: HARGE

DO NOT WRITE JN THESE SPACES

A AHEN

LRFRRDED - 102

COPIES OF THIS REFORT
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| ; 2-— San Francisco COPY
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. REFERENCE: Report of SA JAMES J. O'CONNELL
dated April 26, 1951, at Los Angeles,
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waSH FROM NEW YORK 1L 15 31 546 P

RECTOR URGENT

« . n -~ et
RICHARD COLVIN:%OX, ASN C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO- FUGITIVE., DESEK‘ERi
JANE WILSON, INSTRUCTOR AT THE USMA PREP SCHOOL, STEWART FIELD, NY,
ADVISED THAT HE HAD BEEN EMPLOYED AS A TEACHER IN THE MANSFIELD,
OMIO SCHOOL ABOUT TEN YEARS AGO AND WAS ACQUAINTED WITH MRS. RUPERT
COX AND OTHER MEMBERS OF THE COX FAMILY, BUT DID NOT MEET THE SUBJ
UNTIL THE LATTER ATTENDED THE PREP SCHOOL AT STEVART FIELD. WILSON
DESCRIBED MRS. COX AS "VERY NERVOUS AND EXCITABLE, A VERY HYSTERICAL
TYPE". KE ALSO STATED THAT SUBJECT-S FATHER HAD DIED UNDER CIRCUM-
STANCES WHICH THE FAMILY WOULD NOT DISCUSS, BUT COULD NOT REMEMBER
WHETHER SUBJECT-S FATHER HAD COMMITTED SUICIDE OR HAD DISAPPEARED
WHILE ON A VOYAGE TO EUROPE, AFTER SUBJ ENTERED WEST POINT, WILSON
AT THE REQUEST OF MRS, COX VISITED THE SUBJ AND TALKED TO HIM, SUBJ
WAS VERY DISCOURAGED AT THIS TIME AND DESIRED TO LEAVE WEST POINT.
WILSON MINIMIZED SUBJECT-S DISCOURAGEMENT BY SAYING THAT THIS WAS A
COMMON OCCURANCE AT WEST POINT., CLEVELAND WILL CONDUCT A DISCREET

AND THOROUGH INVESTIGATION INTO SUBJECT-S BACKGROUND INCLUDING

f g 44 ~~'-:j BRIy , Ry
S PHGE B RECORDED - 96 lgu%.z A =
2 S Y

G Jun 19




PAGE TWO

A REVIEW OF HOME, LIFE, SCHOOL AND SOCIAL ACTIVITIES AND ASCERTAIN
THE CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE DEMISE OR DISAPPEARANCE OF
SUBJECT-S FATHER. EXPEDITE. REPORT BEING DICTATED JUNE ONE, NEXT,
WILL REACH BUREAU BY JUNE EIGHT. |
) SCHEIDT
CLEVELAND ADVISED
HOLD PLS
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WASH FROM NEW YORK 26 11 7-20 P
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RICHARD COLVIN COX, ASN C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, FUGITIJE,

REBULET APRIL TWENTY SEVEN, MYTEL, MAY TEN, AND BUTEL MAY ELEYEN,
LAST, REFERENCE LETTER RECEIVED, THOMAS A. DEBROS, ASN FOUR SIX
DASH ZERO SEVEN ZERO SIX ONE SIX, LAST REPORTED AT THE POST GUARDHOUSE,
FT. JAY, NY. INVESITGATION REFLECTS NO RECORD OF DEBROS AT THAT
STATION EITHER AS ENLISTED MAN OR PRISONER. TELETYPE LEADS BEING
SET OUT FOR INTERVIEW OF FOURTEEEN INDIVIDUALS INCLUDING THOSE WHOSE

.  NAMES APPEAR ON MORNING REPORT OF TROOP C, SIXTH CONSTABULARY
SQUADRON, DATED MARCH SIX, FORTY SEVEN, AT COBURG, GERMANY, REPORT
CONTAINING NAMES AND RESULTS OF REINTERVIEW OF CADET AT WEST POINT
TO REACH BUREAU BY JUNE FIRST, NEXT,

SCHEIDT
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WAZH FROM NEW YORK 28 10
IRECTOR URGENT

2 :
RICHARD COLVIN COX, ARMY SERIAL NO, C DASH EIGHT ONE THREE TWO,

FUGITIVE, DESERTER. ‘REBULET APRIL TWENTY SEVEN LAST AND TEL MAY NINE
LAST. REQUEST THAT CONSIDERATION BE GIVEN TO REVIEW OF MISSING PERSONS
FILE FOR FIRST QUARTER, NINETEEN FIFTY, IN LINE WITH ORIGINAL REQUEST.
LIST OF NAMES OBTAINED BY THIS OFFICE FAILED TO REFLECT ONE GEORGE
SUMMERALL OR IDENTITY OF UNKNOWN FIRST SERGEANT MENTIONED IN REFERENCED
LETTER, NAME OF THOMAS A. DEVROS, ARMY SERIAL NO. FOUR SIX NAUGHT
SEVEN NAUGHT SIX ONE SIX, APPEARS ON LIST AND LEAD HAS BEEN SET OUT

TO LOCATE DEVROS AT POST GUARD HOUSE, FORT JAY, NY. NAME OF

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS, BOX THREE THREE NAUGHT SIX, EDMONDS, WASH=-

INGTON, APPEARS ON LIST SET OUT IN REQUESTED INTERVIEWS.
- i/ . . - i (/'
™ A . = L /.

END PAGE ONE RECORCEL - 96 -t — '/
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PAGE TWO

REVIEW OF FILE NOW IN PROCESS TO DETERMINE IF HAS BEEN LOCATED

AND NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS REMAIN TO BE INTERVIEWED. BUREAU WILL

BE ADVISED OF RESULTS OF REVIEW AND SUGGESTED INVESTIGATION, IN

LINE OF UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES AND EXTENDED PUBLICITY GIVEN THIS CASE

BY ARMY, PRIOR TO REQUEST FOé BUREAU ASSISTANCE; IT IS BELIEVED THAT be-
BUREAU MAY DESIRE TO RECONSIDER DISTRIBUTION OF IO AND WANTED‘FLYER )
ON SUBJ COX. INVESTIGATION TO DATE FAILS TO SUBSTANTIATE SUBJECT-S

STATEMENT TO CADET URSCHEL THAT HE WAS AFRAID OF HIS FRIEND

STATEMENTS OF THOSE WHO OBSERVED COX IN COMPANY OF UNIDENTIFIED CIVILIAN

BELIEVED TO BE AND REACTIONS OF COX INDICATE THAT RELATIONSHIP

WAS ON FRIENDLY BASIS,
SCHEIDT

HOLD PLS




